Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

AAHSLD, see Association of Academic
Health Sciences Library Directors
AALL, see American Association of Law
Librarians
AAMC, see Association of American Medical
Colleges
AAU, see Association of American
Universities
AAU/ARL acquisitions project, 19:171
ABIESI, see Asociacién de Bibliotecarios de
Ensefianza Superior y de Investigacién
Academic librarians, 19:85-98; 20:191-192,
see also Librarians
academic liaison assignments, 20:218
as change agents, 20:216
committee memberships, 20:218
electronic information research,
20:206-207
faculty attitudes, 20:196-197, 199-200
communication, 20:215-216
cooperation, 20:215
individualized library-centered learning,
20:198
machine-based information systems,
20:200
partnerships
among libraries, 19:96
with information technologists,
19:96-97
library users, 19:97
process of collaboration, 19:97
personal/professional development,
19:90-92
continuous learning, 19:91
flexibility, 19:90
risk-taking, 19:90
redesigning the organization, 19:92-95
bureaucratic paralysis, 19:93

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

customer service, 19:93
division of knowledge, 19:94
division of labor, 19:92
empowered work force, 19:94
functional silos, 19:92
hierarchical structure, 19:92
interactive communication, 19:94
teamwork, 19:94
roles and responsibilities, 19:85-90
accountability, 19:86
information policy development, 19:87
instruction, 19:87-88
knowledge management environment,
19:88-89
networked information resources,
19:890-90, 98
strategic planning, 19:86-87
teaching function, 20:193
Academic libraries, see also Libraries
Australia, 19:96
automated systems, 19:13-14
benchmarks, 19:9-12
NACUBO benchmarking project,
19:10-11
buildings, 19:14-15
collaboration across deparument barriers,
17:21-26
collection development, 21:73-85
cost analysis, 19:12-13
document delivery, 19:12
interlibrary loan, 19:12-13
cross-disciplinary programs, 20:208
database searching, 20:206-207
electronic information access, 19:15-16
electronic journals and, 17:150-152
end user bibliographic instruction, 17:22,
24-25
faculty culture, 20:193

113



114

faculty instruction, 20:209-212
electronic information sources,
20:210-211, 217
Messiah College, 20:210
microcomputers, 20:211
Northwestern University, 20:210
online catalog searching, 20:211
online database indexes, 20:211
Syracuse University, 20:211
University of California, Berkeley,
20:209-210
University of Iowa, 20:210
University of North Carolina,
Greensboro, 20:211
University of Wisconsin-Parkside,
20:211
faculty perceptions, 20:193-198, 214-215
attitude, 20:194, 212-213
California State University, Long
Beach, 20:199-200
classroom limitations, 20:205
computer versus print resources, 20:198
Dalhousie University, 20:212-213
library assignments, 20:209, 212
library knowledge, 20:194, 198-201
research methods, 20:200
resistance, 20:197
University of Alaska, Fairbanks, 20:213
York University, Ontario, 20:196
government reports, 19:5-8
IPEDS, 19:5-6, 15
PALS, 19:6-7
state reports, 19:7-8
as heart of the university, 20:192
information systems
integration of, 17:22, 25-26, 100
networked, 17:22-24
information technology, 19:161
integrated student instruction, 20:202-209
experiential methods, 20:205
Kent State University, 20:204
Northern Kentucky University, 20:209,
212
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute, 20:205
St. Olaf College, 20:204
thinking skills, 20:204-205
librarian~faculty partnerships, 20:191-219
library instruction programs, 20:194-196
accrediting associations, 20:213-214
administrative support, 20:212-214, 218

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Volumes 17~21

mission statements, 21:91-105
California study, 21:97-103
critical thinking, 21:100
diversity, 21:99-100
lifelong learning, 21:99
new approach to, 21:103-104
public service, 21:100
scholarship, 21:101
student-centeredness, 21:101
values, 21:97-103
networks, 19:13-14
performance measures, 19:9-12
statistical norms, 19:9-10
preservation of materials, 21:73~85
prices and inflation, 19:16-17
private sector reports, 19:8-9
professional associations, 19:1-5
AAHSLD, 19:2-4
AALL, 19:2, 4-5
ACRL, 19:1, 3
ARL, 19:1-2
reference service, 18:73-101
burnout and stress in, 18:83-84
changing management and managing
changes in, 18:94-96
crises in, 18:74-87
evaluation of service and personnel,
18:92-94
funding and budgeting in, 18:77-79
future of, 18:99-102
general character of future, 18:97-99
impact of technology on, 18:79-83
questions of accuracy and quality in,
18:84-87
reshaping, 18:87-96
salaries, 19:17-21
AALL, 19:19-20
ALA, 19:17-18
ARL, 19:18-19
MLA, 19:19
SLA, 19:20-21
statistics, 19:1-9
subject specialization, 20:208
technical services operations, 19:161-162
writing courses
Colorado State University, 20:206
Oregon State University, 20:203, 218
Richard Stockton College, 20:203
University of Massachusetts-Ambherst,
20:203



Cumulative Index for Yolumes 17-21

University of Rhode Island, 20:203
University of Vermont, 20:203
Whatcom Community College, 20:203
writing-across-the-curriculum,
20:202-203, 217
writing-intensive-curriculum, 20:202,
217
Academic Libraries in the U.S., 1990, 19:5
Academic library manager
accountability, 19:9, 57
decision-making, 19:1-21
topical issues, 19:13-21
role and responsibilities, 19:95
leadership, 19:160
Academic Library Price Index
acquisitions, 19:16-17
contracted services, 19:17
personnel compensation, 19:16
Academic Library Survey Response, 19:8
Academic Press, 20:141, 143
Access fo Electronic Journals in Libraries,
17:167
Accountability, 20:30
and empowerment, 20:39-41, 43
Acquisitions, 19:170
budget growth and cost control,
17:37-38, 49-53
cooperative, 17:53-54
electronic journals, 17:160-161
ACRL, see Association of College and
Research Libraries
Acuerdo Regional de Universidades para el
Desarrollo de Sistemas Bibliotecarios,
20:82
ADONIS, 17:49, 64
Adonis Consortium, 20:124-125
Advisors, 18:65
AEDNET (Adult Education Network),
17:157, 163
AIDS, 18:120, 126-127
AIM-TWIX, 18:134

Air quality, library indoor, see Library indoor

air quality
ALA, see American Library Association
ALA Survey of Librarian Salaries,
19:17
ALBA/SAMKAT, 17:208, 215
ALCTS, see Association for Library
Collections & Technical Services
Alexandria Digital Library, 21:63

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

115

Alexandrian Library, 17:83-84; 21:51
bibliographic organization of material,
17:84
Alliance Library System, 19:118, 137
Alliant Health System Library, 19:69
AMBAC, see Asociacién Mexicana de
Bibliotecarios, Asociacién Civil
American Association of Law Libraries,
19:2, 4-5
salary survey, 19:19
American Bar Association, Office of the
Consultant on Legal Education, 19:4
American Council of Learned Societies,
19:87, 209
American Economic Review, 19:36
American Heritage Dictionary, 19:38
American Historical Review, 19:36
American Libraries, 19:18
American Library Association, 17:86; 19:3,
17-18, 75; 20:69, see ALA entries
Colloquium on Library Science in
Romania, 18:206-207
Committee on Post-War Planning, 19:119
electronic literary texts, 19:209
IRC/IRRT subcommittee on international
exchanges, 20:96
Library Fellows to Romania, 18:207-208
Library Services and Construction Act,
19:145
Mexican-U. S, library relations, 20:88-90
Office for Library Personnel Resources,
19:17
Office for Research and Statistics, 19:6, 17
Public Library Division, 19:120
USIA Library Fellows Program, 17:232
American Medical Informatics Association,
18:154
American Memory Project, 19:172
American National Election Study, 19:38
American National Standards Institute,
20:226
American Physical Society Task Force on
Electronic Information, 17:168-169
American Society of Heating, Refrigeration,
and Air Conditioning Engineers,
18:222, 223, 224
America Online, 21:34
AMIA, see American Medical Informatics
Association



116

Analysis mediation of publications,
20:167-169
Anderson, Rebekah, 21:14
Anglo~American Cataloging Rules,
19:204,21:49
bibliographic description, 19:220-221,
234
common language, 19:228
revision, 19:228
Annual Statistics of Medical School Libraries in
the United States and Canada, 19:3, 12
Anomalous state of knowledge, 18:39
Apple Computer, 17:17
Architext Software, 20:15-16
ARDUS]I, see Acuerdo REgional de
Universidades para el Desarrollo de
Sistemas Bibliotecarios
Area Library Services Authority, 19:117
funding, 19:140
Arizona State University West, Writing in
American Studies, 20:202
ARL, see Association of Research Libraries
ARL Academic Library Statistics, 19:2
ARL Annual Salary Survey, 19:18
ARL/RLG Interlibrary Loan Cost Study, 19:12
ARL Statistics,
19:2
ArticleFirst, 17:49
Artificial intelligence, 20:18
decision-making, 19:184
user interface systems, 19:185
ASHRAE, see American Society of Heating,
Refrigeration, and Air Conditioning
Engineers
ASK, see Anomalous state of knowledge
Asociacién de Bibliotecarios de Ensefianza
Superior y de Investigacion, 20:75
jornadas, 20:75-76
Asociacién Mexicana de Bibliotecarios,
Asociacién Civil, 20:75
Associated Colleges of the Midwest,
19:3
Association for Computational Linguistics,
19:195
Association for Computers and the
Humanities, 19:195
Association for Library Collections &
Technical Services, 21:65
Association for Literary and Linguistic
Computing, 19:195

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

Association of Academic Health Sciences
Library Directors, 19:2-4
annual review process, 19:4
performance measures, 19:11-12
Assaciation of American Medical Colleges,
18:131; 19:3
Association of American Universities, 19:171
electronic publishing study, 19:174-175
Association of College and Research
Libraries, 17:52; 19:1, 3, 6
Association of Governing Boards of
Universities and Colleges, 19:159
Association of Research Libraries, 17:23, 37,
43, 52, 82; 19:1-2, 6
Committee on Statistics and
Measurement, 19:2, 10
inventory of library access, 19:15
Office of Management Services,
19:59-61, 76
training, 19:61
quality improvement program survey,
19:46, 59-61
Spec Kit 2001: a Space Reality in 1994,
19:173
SPEC Kit Flyer 196, 19:48-49, 59
statistical surveys, 19:2, 15
automation, 19:165
salaries, 19:18
Associative indexing, 17:153; 20:14-15
Atkins, Dan, 20:51, 54
AT&T Information Research Center
just-in-time desktop delivery service,
19:71-72
reengineering, 19:71
total quality management, 19:71-72
Austin Public Library, 19:73
Australia
correspondence schools, 21:26-27
Distance Education Centres, 21:28-29
distance teaching, 21:26-33
universities, 21:27~30
Engineering Education Australia,
21:32-33
Open Learning Australia, 21:30-31, 33
private universities, 21:32
virtual universities, 21:26-33

BASIS, 17:208, 215
Bath Information and Data Services,
20:133-134



Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

Bay Area Library and Information System,
19:118
Behavioralism, 18:27
Belief fields, 18:3
Bell, Daniel, 20:15
Bellcore (Bell Communications Research
Laboratory), 17:50
Benchmarking, 19:58
Benedictine University of Illinois, 19:194
Benjamin Franklin Library, 20:83, 86-87, 89
Bibliografia Mexicana, 20:74
Bibliographers, 21:76-78
Bibliographic instruction, 17:24-25; 18:57
levels of, 18:66
Bibliographic paradigm, 18:62-63
Bibliographic sector, 18:10
Biblioteca del Congreso de la Unién, 20:74
Biblioteca Nacional de México, 20:74
BIBSYS, 17:130, 133
BIDS, see Bath Information and Data
Services
Bioaerosols, 18:219
BioMedNet, 20:130
Bishoff, Liz
automation, 19:150
concerns, 19:135
entrepreneurial activities, 19:143
funding, 19:141-142, 148-149
library development, 19:122
resource sharing, 19:130
system workers, 19:131
technology, 19:137
BITNET, and electronic journals, 17:152,
156-157
Bixler, Paul, 20:91
Blackwell Publishers, 20:141, 143
Blackwell TOC service, 19:178
BLEND project, 17:151, 154-155
Boeing Technical Libraries, 19:70-71
Bolt, Beranek, and Newman, 20:15
Bolt, Nancy
entrepreneurial activities, 19:144
funding, 19:137, 148
library development, 19:121-122, 128
middleman issues, 19:139
multitype systems, 19:135
new solutions, 19:133
partnership, 19:153
resource sharing, 19:130
staff changes, 19:134

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

117

system workers, 19:150
technology, 19:137, 150
Bookbinding and the Care of Books,
21:79
Book drives for Romania
international, 18:198-199
U.S., 18:196-198
Bookhouse, 20:174-175
Books for Romania (USA), 18:196-197
Boolean operators, 17:114, 120, 123-124,
128-129
Boyer, Ernest, 20:191-192
Brandeis model, 18:89; 20:3
Breland, Anita, 18:208
British Library Research and Development,
BLEND, 17:151, 154-155
British Museuns General Catalogue of Printed
Books, 19:218
British Standard Institution BS5750, 19:74
Brown Public Library, 19:73
BRS, 17:61, 65, 90
Buchanan, Holly Shipp, 19:76
Bullen, Robert
competition, 19:138
economies of scale, 19:124
library development, 19:123
political trends, 19:135
resource sharing, 19:124-125
system workers, 19:150
Bunge’s criteria, 18:3-5
Busa, Roberto, 19:192
Bush, Vannevar, 20:14
Business Information Center, Denmark,
17:218-222
Business Information Network
Denmark, 17:219-220
Great Britain, 17:219
Business Periodicals Ondisc system,
University of Michigan, 17:49
Byblos, 20:78

Cade, Roberta
customers, 19:149
early system work, 19:121
economies of scale, 19:124
entrepreneurial activities, 19:143
new solutions, 19:133
role of the state, 19:126
system workers, 19:126, 131-132



118

Calabrese, Alice
accountability, 19:141
complexity, 19:134
entrepreneurial activities, 19:143-144
funding, 19:137
innovation support, 19:131
Internet, 19:137-138
library development, 19:122
political trends, 19:136
public relations, 19:139
resource sharing, 19:130, 151
school libraries, 19:1149
system workers, 19:132
technology, 19:137-138
California State University
libraries, 19:177
Long Beach, 20:199-200
Canadian Council for Hospital
Accreditation, 19:75
CARL, see Colorado Alliance of Research
Libraries
Carnegie Corporation of New York, 19:120
Carnegie Mellon University, 19:183
Carroll, Holly
economies of scale, 19:129
entrepreneurial activities, 19:143~145
forecasts, 19:147
justification, 19:138-139
LSCA, 19:146
resource sharing, 19:124, 130
system services, 19:150
system workers, 19:132
technology, 19:137
Cataloging
chapter level information, 19:177-178
CONSER guidelines for electronic
journals, 17:159, 161-162
in Denmark, 17:208
electronic information, 21:53, 66-68
Intercat, 21:53-54
Internet Resource Project, 21:53
OCLC guidelincs for, 17:161-162
electronic literary text, 19:204-205
enhanced, 19:177-178
history, 21:49-52
holdings/location information, 19:169-170
HyperMARC, 19:178-179
international cooperation, 19:217-236
automation, 19:230
common language, 19:228

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

corporate name access points, 19:232
failures, 19:230-233
funding, 19:230
future, 19:227-233
international authority file, 19:232
minimal level cataloging, 19:231
national bibliographic traditions,
19:229-230
nationalism, 19:229
orthography, 19:229
problems and conflicts, 19:228-230
proposals, 19:233-236
standards, 19:218-227
telecommunications, 19:230
world standard thesaurus, 19:232
Internet, 21:47-48
local/regional systems, 19:168-169
metadata and, 21:52-63
outsourcing, 19:167-170
AMIGOS, 19:168
DALNET, 19:168
OCLC, 19:167
owned versus accessible resources, 19:176
pointers to electronic publications,
19:175-176
preprint access system, 19:178
prepublication cataloging, 19:164
retrospective, 19:176-177
standards, 19:218-227
bibliographic description, 19:219-222,
234
bibliographic networks, 19:226-227,
233
classification, 19:223-225
computer formats, 19:225-226
cooperative cataloging networks,
19:226-227
corporate name access points, 19:232
personal name access points,
19:218-219, 233
punctuation, 19:234
subject analysis, 19:222-223, 232
unit cost, 19:168-169-
Cataloging Internet Resources: A Manual and
Prectical Guide, 21:54
CAUSE, 17:23
CD-ROM:s, 18:80
Censorship, 20:166
in Romania, 18:193-194



Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

Center for Electronic Texts in the
Humanities, 19:178, 204, 212
seminar, 19:209
Center for Knowledge Management, 17:26
Center for Research Libraries, 17:40, 54
Central Florida Library Consortium, 19:141
Centro Universitario de Investigaciones
Bibliotecolégicas, 20:77
CEP, see Consortium for Electronic
Publishing
Chadwyck-Healey, 19:202-203, 210
Chalkboards, electronic, 17:6
Chapman, Ronald, 18:208-209
Charting intervention, 18:70
Cheshire, 17:123, 126-127, 132
Chesnutt, David, 19:211
CHEST, 20:133-134
Chief information officer, 17:21; 20:13
Childhood socialization, 18:115
Children, see also Information needs of
children
information-seeking behavior of,
18:114-115
CIS, see Clinical information systems
CitaDel, 17:49, 65
Citation analyses, 18:23-24
Classification
Dewey Decimal Classification,
19:223-224
Jeffersonian scheme, 19:224
Library of Congress classification, 19:224
Universal decimal classification, 19:224
The Client-Centered Academic Library, 19:94
Climate control for library indoor air
quality, 18:223-224
Clinical information systems, 18:135-137
CNB, see Colegio Nacional de Bibliotecarios
CNI, see Coalition for Networked
Information
Coalition for Networked Information, 17:17,
23-24, 46, 150; 19:202, 209; 21:63-64
Cognitive fields, 18:3
Cognitive viewpoint, 18:32-34
critique of, 18:43-44
Cognitivism, 18:27
Colaboratories, 17:6
Colegio Nacional de Bibliotecarios, 20:75
Collaboration
customer services, 20:11-13
electronic communities, 17:8-9

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

119

emerging technologies and, 17:3, 5-7
electronic mail services, 17:6
Internet, 17:6, 14, 22-23
local area network information

dissemination, 17:8
remote interactive search systems,
17:7-8, 15-17, 26
group work technology and information
literacy, 17:9

internal alliances, 20:12

reference teamwork, 17:4-5, 15

relationship management, 17:5

and university as scholarly community,

17:41
Collaborators, 18:67-68
Collection development, 17:33
academic libraries, 21:73-85
acquisition budget growth and cost
control, 17:37-38, 49-53
differendal pricing, 17:51
approval plans, 21:77
balance between access and purchase,
17:50-51

comprehensive, 17:36

cooperative acquisition, 17:53-54

cooperative selection, 17:40

electronic information and, 17:96-97

history, 21:74-78

information repositories and, 17:34

librarian responsibility, 21:76-78

library automation and, 17:38-40

meeting institutional objectives, 17:34

policy, 17:39-40

and preservation of materials, 21:82-84

specialization, 21:75-76

subject expertise, 21:76

Collection management, see Collection
development; Materials, preservation of

College libraries, see Academic libraries

Coloquio sobre Automatizacién de
Bibliotecas, 20:76

Colorado Alliance of Research Libraries,
17:49, 65

Colorado State Library, Library Research
Service, 19:6

Colorado State University, 20:206

Columbia Presbyterian Medical Center
(CPMC) TAIMS site, 18:141

Columbia Project, 19:177-178



120

Combined Higher Education Software
Team, see CHEST
COM (computer-output-microfiche)
catalogs, 18:134
Commissioning and library indoor air
quality, 18:226-227
Commission on Preservation and Access,
17:92; 19:172; 20:227-230; 21:81, 83
Vision 2010 study, 20:228
Committee on Institutional Cooperation,
19:40-42
CICNet, 19:41
CIC Resource Sharing Agreement, 19:41
CIC Task Force on Mass Deacidification,
19:41
Committee on Preservation of Library
Materials, 21:80
Common Command Language, 17:76
Communication studies
information science and, 18:17-23
paradigm, 18:21
Community college learning resources
programs, 17:175-200
California, 17:179-197
adoption of space standards,
17:181-182
Library Services Coordinator,
17:183-185
output measures, 17:184-200, 185, 187,
190, 191
Proposition 13 and funding,
17:183-184, 196-197
development, 17:176-177, 179-184
evaluation guidelines and standards,
17:175-176, 178-184, 193-197
input and output measures, 17:175-176,
182, 184-200
usage, 17:192, 193-197
Learning Resources Center Guidelines
Committee, 17:180
library as major component, 17:178~179
Community college libraries, see Community
college learning resources programs
Composing, 18:71
Computer applications
in libraries, 18:133-134
of medicine, 18:135-138
Computer formats
local diversity, 19:225
MARC, 19:225, 234

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

UKMARC, 19:226
UNIMARC, 19:225-226
USMARC, 19:226
Computer Human Factors, 17:154
Computer-Mediated Communication system,
17:211-212, 216
Computer networks, 17:63, 203
Computer-output-microfiche (COM)
catalogs, 18:134
Computers, and libraries, 17:88-89
Computers and the Humanities, 19:197, 201
Computer science, 18:13
Computer-Supported Cooperative Work,
17:204
Computer systems, 17:63
processing power, 17:62-63
Comserve, 17:156, 163
CONACYT, see National Council of Science
and Technology
Consortium for Electronic Publishing,
17:43-44
Constructive process, 18:58
Consumer Price Index, 19:17
Consumer Reports, 19:105
Content Standards for Digital Geospatial
Metadata, 21:62-63
Continuing intervention, 18:68
Continuous improvement
anecdotal evidence, 19:63
librarians, 21:17-19
organizational narratives, 21:17-19
research libraries implementation, 19:59
total quality management, 19:44, 49,
58-59
CONTU (National Commission on New
Technological Uses of Copyrighted
Works), 17:44-45
Convergence, models of, 18:18-19
Conversations, 18:69-70
Cooperative Extension Service, 19:135, 142,
145
Copy machines, 18:222
Copyright, 17:33, see also Intellectual
property
data originality and, 17:45
digitization of materials, 20:226
electronic access issues and, 17:45
Mexican-U. S. library relations,
20:114-115
national site license model, 17:46-47



Cumulative Index for Yolumes 17-21

serials, 20:132
site licensing effects, 20:145
software, 17:45
Copyright Act of 1976, 17:44
Copyright Clearance Center, 17:47
Copyright law, 17:36, 44
electronic, 17:44-45
Copyright Royalty Tribunal, 17:46
Cornell University, 19:37
Cornell University/Xerox Corporation,
20:228
Making of America project, 20:233
Corporate libraries, total quality
management, 19:70-72
Corporation, virtual, 11
Correspondence schools, 21:26-27
Council on Library Resources, 17:23, 26;
19:57, 76
Counselors, 18:66-67
Courtright, Harry
competition, 19:138
complexity, 19:134
concerns, 19:135
entrepreneurial activities, 19:143
resource sharing, 19:130
services broker, 19:139
Crosby, Philip, 19:44
Crossover model, 18:18-19
Crowe, Linda, 19:147
economies of scale, 19:129
forecasts, 19:147
new solutions, 19:134
opportunities, 19:139
political trends, 19:137
resource sharing, 19:130
system workers, 19:132, 150
CSCW, see Computer-Supported
Cooperative Work
CSDGM, see Content Standards for Digital
Geospatial Metadata
CUIB, see Centro Universitario de
Investigaciones Bibliotecolégicas
Cultural Heritage Initiative for Cultural
Outreach, 20:64-65
Curley, Walter
economies of scale, 19:129
entrepreneurial activities, 19:143
library development, 19:122-123
resource sharing, 19:124
system workers, 19:125, 150

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

121

Current Population Survey, 19:38
Curry, Elizabeth

accountability, 19:139

concerns, 19:135

Free-Net, 19:142, 149

funding, 19:137

LSCA, 19:146

middleman issues, 19:140

multitype systems, 19:135

resource sharing, 19:130

system workers, 19:132

training, 19:151
Customer-driven library service, 18:111
Customer satisfaction, 19:52
Customer service

collaboration, 20:11-13

expectations, 20:5-7

infrastructure, 20:16-18, 23-24

performance review, 20:8

plan, 20:7

implementation, 20:8

quality measures, 20:7-8

reference, 20:4

service standards, 20:7

strategic direction, 20:8-9, 24

and technology, 20:2-3, 13-16
Cutter, Charles Ammi, 19:221
Cyberspace, economics, 19:113
Cybrarians, 17:4

Dalhousie University, 20:212-213
Danish Technical Information Service,
17:207
Database industry
full-text, 17:42, 49
growth of, 17:42
Davis Library (Sampson University),
19:66-67
Deakin University, 21:32
DEC, see Digital Equipment Corporation
Decision support systems (DSS), 18:142
DECGCs, see Distance Education Centres
Deming, W. Edwards, 19:44
fourteen points, 19:45, 48
performance ratings, 19:51
teams, 19:53
Deming Management at Work, 19:70
Denmark
business information cooperation,
17:218-222



122

computer literacy, 17:205, 213, 216
DANBIB project, 17:215-218
Delphi study, 17:212~218, 220-222
DIANE (Dlrect Access for Networks in
Europe), 17:208-212
electronic correspondence college, 17:218
Electronic Document Interchange (EDI),
17:220-221
electronic information, 17:216-218
electronic mail, 17:213-214, 216-217,
220-221
information technology, 17:212-218
libraries, 17:205-222
automation, 17:207-208
cataloging, 17:208
cooperation, 17:207
online public access catalog, 17:208,
214
telecommunications networks, 17:205, 213
Departmental barriers, to communication
and information access, 17:8
Design science, 18:46
information science as, within policy
frame, 18:27-28
Desktop Information Resources and
Collaboration Tool, 19:29
Detroit Area Library Network, 19:168
Dewey, Melvil, 19:223
Dewey Decimal Classification, 19:223-224
Dialog Information Services, 17:17, 25,
39, 90
electronic databases, access to, 17:61,
65, 68
DIANE (DIrect Access for Networks in
Europe), 17:208~212
Common Command Language, 17:210
Computer-Mediated Communication
system, 17:211-212
Dictionary of Old English, 19:193
Digital convergence, 2
Digital Equipment Corporation, 19:29
Digital libraries, 21:63~65, see also Libraries
Coalition for Networked Information,
21:63-64
Digital Library Initiative, 20:65-66, 64
Digital Library Initiative, 20:65~66; 21:64
Digital media, 21:2
Digital revolution, 21:2
Digital technology, 21:3-7
conventional responses to, 21:8-10

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

impact of, 21:3-4
expertise, role of, 21:5
on scholarship, 21:10
information sharing and, 21:9
intellectual property, 21:9
organizational change, 21:3-5,7
treatment substitution, 21:5
trust and, 21:9
Digitization of materials, 20:223-238
concerns, 20:225
copyright law, 20:226
data compression, 20:229
dau integrity, 20:229
document delivery, 20:226-227
information access, 20:224-227, 235
free access, 20:225
open access, 20:225, 227
Library of Congress, 20:224
microfilm hybrid systems, 20:234, 236
preservation, 20:227-236
Bibliotheque Nationale de France,
20:228
Commission on Preservation and
Access, 20:227-230
Cornell University/Xerox Corporation,
20:228, 233
electronic data, 20:236
JSTOR, 20:66, 232-233
refreshment, 20:235-236
Research Libraries Group, 20:230-231
Yale University, 20:228, 233-234
standards, 20:226, 230, 236
Dillon, Martin, 19:15-16
DIReCT, see Desktop Information
Resources and Collaboration Tool
Directory of College and University Libraries in
New York State, 19:8
Disintermediation, 21:7
Distance Education Centres, 21:28
library service, 21:29
Distance-independent learning, see Distance
learning
Distance learning, 20:17-18, 21-22, see also
Distance teaching
CD-ROM lectures, 20:62-63
Kellogg CRISTAL-ED project, 20:53,
61-63
Mexican-U. S. library relations,
20:101-102, 110



Cumulative Index for Yolumes 17-21

Distance teaching, 21:25~26, see also
Distance learning
America Online, 21:34
Australia, 21:26-33
Engineering Education Australia, 21:32
International University College, 21:36
library service, 21:27-32, 34, 36—
38,39
Mind Extension University, 21:35-36
National Technological University,
21:34-35, 43
Open Learning Australia, 21:30-31
University of California Extension,
21:33-34
University of Phoenix Online Campus,
21:37-38
voicemail, 21:36
Western Governors University, 21:38-39
Diversity, as value in academic libraries,
21:99-100
Documentation, 18:7
definition, 18:8
Document delivery, 17:49
cost analysis, 19:12
in Denmark, 17:220-221
usage, 17:51
Document retrieval system, 18:30
Drugs, 18:120-121
DSS, see Decision support systems
DTRB, see National Technological Library of
Denmark
DTO, see Danish Technical Information
Service
Dublin Core, see Dublin Metadata Core
Element Set
Dublin Metadata Core Element Set,
21:56-60
development, 21:58-59
mapping to MARC, 21:59-60
networked images, 21:59
Warwick Framework, 21:58-59
Duke University Medical Center (DUMC),
18:144
DUMC, see Duke University Medical
Center

EAD, see Encoded Archival Description
EASE (Elsevier Articles Supplied
Electronically), 20:127-128

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

123

Eco, Umberto, 19:108
E.D. TABS report, 19:5
Education, public policy, 19:159-160
Educational Research Corporation, 19:70
EDUCOM, 17:23
EIES project, 17:151, 153-155
EIRENE, see European Information
Researchers Network
Electronic databases, 17:61-76
access criteria
hardware cost, 17:67-68
license agreement, 17:68
political sharing, 17:70
remote users, 17:69
resource sharing, 17:69
search functionality, 17:68-69
usage, 17:67
access to
bibliographic utilities, 17:65
commercial online vendors, 17:65
library consortia, 17:65
local mounting
on LAN, 17:66
on mainframe computer, 17:66
stand-alone CD-ROM, 17:66
CD-ROM stored, 17:62-63, 66
full-text, 17:64
indexing and abstracting services,
17:63-64
online searching, 17:61-62
time-sharing systems, 17:61-62
user interfaces, 17:75-76
Electronic information, 17:19, 33, 42, see also
Electronic literary text
access to, 17:61-77, 97
age, 17:23
cataloging, 21:53-63
Intercat, 21:53-54
Internet Resource Project, 21:53
collection and preservation, 17:96-97
communication and, 17:41
in Denmark, 17:216-218
preservation of, 21:84
Electronic journals, 17:42-43, 50, 149-170
acceptance, 17:165-166
access to, 17:150, 152, 156-158, 162-164,
168-169
acquisition, 17:160-161
advantages, 17:149-150
archiving, 17:164-165



124

author participation in, 17:154-157,
165-166
bibliographic control, 17:158-162
cataloging, 17:159, 161-162
definition, 17:150-152
distribution, 17:151, 156~158
experimental publications, 17:156-158
indexing and abstracting services, 17:152,
162-164
interactive computer conferences and,
17:154, 167-168
memex proposal, 17:152-153, 169
published by scholarly societies,
17:166~-167
Electronic Library Network, 21:39
Electronic literary text, 19:191-212, see also
Electronic information
bibliographic control
Rutgers inventory, 19:203-205
sources, 19:203-204
cataloging
TEI header, 19:204-205
collection development, 19:199-203
bibliographic tools, 19:201
computer-aided textual study, 19:200
contract guidelines, 19:202
cooperative, 19:203
copyright/licensing agreements, 19:202
documentation, 19:202
local, 19:199-202
mainstreaming, 19:201
reviewing media, 19:201
scholarly principles, 19:200
service implications, 19:201-202
history, 19:192-194
humanities computing, 19:192-193
normalization, 19:193
research projects, 19:192
new directions, 19:210-212
preservation, 19:209-210
authentication, 19:210
migration, 19:210
service implications, 19:205-209
access, 19:207-208
foreign languages, 19:206
mission, 19:206
organizational structure, 19:207
searching software, 19:208
services, 19:206
SGML training, 19:208

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

staffing, 19:206-207
subject expertise, 19:207
technical expertise, 19:207
training, 19:208-209
standards, 19:194-197
ASCII format, 19:194
encoding, 19:194
markup system, 19:194
Text Encoding Initative, 19:195
uses and users, 19:197-199
Electronic mail services
copyright and, 17:45
in Denmark, 17:213-214, 216-217,
220-221
dialogues and conferences, 17:6, 13
Electronic publishing, 19:174-175
Columbia Project, 19:177-178
definitions, 17:150-153
Electronic teaching, 21:33
University of Phoenix Online Campus,
21:37-38
Electronic Text Centers Discussion Group,
19:200-201, 209
Elsevier Electronic Subscriptions, 20:130
Empowerment, 20:31-33
and accountability, 20:39-41, 43
individuals, 17:12
and teams, 20:34
Encoded Archival Description, 21:61-62
Engineering Education Australia, 21:32-33
Environmental Protection Agency,
18:215
ERIC, 17:162-163
ESA-IRS, see European Space Agency’s
Information Retrieval Service
Escuela Nacional de Biblioteconomia y
Archivonomia, 20:76
Esteem needs, 18:120
ETEXTCTR, see Electronic Text Centers
Discussion Group
European Association of Information
Services, 19:74
European Economic Community, 17:205
European Information Researchers Network,
17:219
European Space Agency’s Information
Retrieval Service, 17:129
Expanded Acadentic Index, 17:64-65, 72
Experimental fiction analysis system,
20:169-171



Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

Expertise, role of, 21:5
collection development, 21:76-78
Expert systems, 20:18

Facilities Guidelines for Learning Resources
Center, 17:181
Fairness doctrine, 19:108
Farmington Plan, 17:54; 20:98
Faxon Research Services, 17:49
Faxon Xpress, 17:49
Federal Geographic Data Committee, 21:62
Federal Quality Institute, 19:72
Fee-based contracts, 18:174
Feist Publications vs. Rural Telephone Service
Co., 17:44-45
Feria Internacional del Libro, 20:76
Fiction
attributes/features, 20:155, 157
fantasy, 20:157
as library material, 20:154-157
light, 20:155-156
evaluation, 20:166
mystery, 20:156
science fiction, 20:156
serious, 20:155-156
evaluation, 20:165-166
substitutability, 20:161
value/function, 20:156-157
Fiction Finder, 20:173
Fiction librarianship, 20:151-185, see also
Librarianship
acquisition
author reputation, 20:165
automation, 20:166-167
book evaluation, 20:165-166
book reviews, 20:164-165
censorship, 20:166
reader request, 20:165
advisory services, 20:178-179
classification, 20:152, 168
collection management, 20:179-182
categorization, 20:180-181
cooperative provision, 20:182
preservation, 20:182
weeding, 20:181-182
domain, 20:152-154
fiction readers, 20:157-162
author/title search, 20:160-161
book preference, 20:161-162

®© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

125

book selection, 20:160-161
browsing, 20:160-161
needs/motivation, 20:158-160
profile, 20:158
fiction services, 20:163-182
indexing, 20:168
library function-oriented policy,
20:162-163
market-oriented policy, 20:162-163
processing, 20:167-171
analysis mediation of publications,
20:167-169
experimental fiction analysis system,
20:169-171
guidelines on subject access to
individual works, 20:169
professional activities, 20:153~154
promotion, 20:175-178
book display, 20:177-178
booklists, 20:178
success factors, 20:176-177
reference services, 20:178-179
representation and retrieval, 20:171-175
Bookhouse, 20:174-175
double indexing, 20:173
Fiction Finder, 20:173
hypertext, 20:174
Novelist Readers’ Advisory, 20:173-174
reader demand, 20:171-172
reader values, 20:172
retrieval systems, 20:172-175
search strategy, 20:172
research, 20:182-184
FID, see International Federation for
Information and Documentation
Fideicomiso para la Cultura Mexico/USA,
20:113
55 percent rule, 18:85
Flint Community Networking Initiative,
20:63-64
Florida Power and Light, 19:70
Florida State Library, 19:141
Flow paradigm, 18:31
Focus groups
Georgia Tech Library, 19:63
self-study method, 18:148
total quality management, 19:52
Xavier University Library, 19:52-53
FORO, see Transborder Library Forums
Free-Net, 19:130, 133, 135, 142



126

Fulbright scholars to Romania, 18:208-209
Future Computing Environment, 19:25
Fuzzy logic, 20:18

Gale Research/Library Journal Library of the
Year Award, 19:73
GALIN, see Georgia Academic Library and
Information Network
Galvin, Thomas, 20:84
GAVEL, 17:219
General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade,
19:111
Generalized library-based model for
information science, 18:11
General Professional Education of the
Physician (GPEP), 18:139-140
General Social Survey, 19:38
Genreflecting, 20:178
Georgetown University
Center for Text and Technology, 19:192,
204
TAIMS site, 18:141-142
Georgia Academic Library and Information
Network, 17:70-76
Current Contents, 17:72-73
Expanded Academic Index, 17:72
Georgia Tech Library, 19:63-64
Geospatial information, 21:62-63
Gerould, James T., 19:2
The Gerould Statistics, 19:2
Getty Art History Information Program,
19:209
Gift economy model, 19:112
Global Digital Library, 21:64-65
Globalization, 19:103
Global Online Information Project, 17:167
Gorman, Michael, 19:179
Government funding, library, 18:180-185
The Government of the American Public
Library, 19:119
Great Lakes Colleges Association, 19:3
Greenaway plan, 19:122-123
Grupo AMIGOS, 20:82
Guidelines for Cataloging Monographic
Electronic Texts at the Center for Electronic
Texts in the Humanities, 21:54
Guidelines for Subject Authority and Reference
Entries, 19:223
Gutenberg Project, 17:16

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

Handbook of Latin American Studies, 20:88-89
Handy, Charles, 21:6
Harvard Business Review, 19:133
Harvard College Library, 19:64-65
Harvard/Radcliffe Digital Finding Aids
Project, 21:62
The Health Care Manager’s Guide to
Continuous Quality Inprovement, 19:70
Health Evaluation through Logical
Processing system, 18:143
Health services, information technology in,
18:133-138
HEIRA, see Higher Education Information
Resources Alliance
HELIOS, 19:183
HELP, see Health Evaluation through
Logical Processing system
Heritage Trail Library System, 19:137, 150
Hermeneutics, 18:44-45
Higher Education Information Resources
Alliance, 17:17, 23-24
Hispanic American Periodicals Index, 20:99
Horizontal organizational-management
theory, 20:27-29
Hospital information systems (HIS),
18:135-138
HTML as metadata, 21:59
Human communication, 18:17
HUMANIST Discussion Group, 19:201
Humanities, 18:15
information science relation to, 18:15-16
Humanities computing, 19:192-193
applications, 19:197
computational linguistics, 19:198
concordance production, 19:197
full-text searching, 19:198
optical character recognition,
19:198-199
post structuralism, 19:199
stylometry, 19:197-198
syntactic analysis, 19:198
textual comparative analysis, 19:198
electronic bulletin boards, 19:201
software, 19:199
Huron Valley Library System, 19:147
HyperMARC, 19:178-179
HyperNews, 20:61
Hypertext, 17:169

TAIMS, see Integrated Academic Information
Management Systems



Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

IAQ, library, see Library indoor air quality
Identifiers, 18:65
IFLA, see International Federation of
Library Associations and Institutions
Illinois State Library
funding, 19:141
microfilm catalog, 19:125
ILS (integrated library system), 18:143
Indexing
associative, 17:153; 20:14-15
Internet, 21:51-52
Indexing and abstracting services
databases, 17:63-64
electronic journals, 17:152, 162-164
Index Thomisticus, 19:192
Indoor air quality, library, see Library indoor
air quality
Inflation Measures for Schools, Colleges and
Libraries, 19:16
Infobike, 20:130
Informatics
medical, 18:135
social, 21:9-10
Information
about sex, 18:122
access technology, 17:42
access to, 17:41, 48, 86, 88, 100; 20:17-18
availability of, 17:84-85
bibliographic access versus document
delivery, 17:38
CD-ROM stored, 17:8, 19, 38-39
databases, 17:62-63, 66
full-text, 17:49
reference works, 17:64
as commodity, 17:36
conversion to electronic format, 17:92-93
defined, 18:112
electronic, see Electronic information
filtering, 21:14
fragmented, 17:2, 11
geospatial, 21:62-63
harvesting, 20:18
hoarding, 21:2
invention of printing press, 17:84-85
islands, 17:10-11
networked, 17:2, 14, 22-24, 42, 48
networking technology and, 17:24
networks, 20:48-50
nonlinear access to, 17:42

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

127

obtaining by interpersonal
communication, 17:11, 76
parallel processing of, 17:12
potential, 18:36
resource sharing, 17:53-54
revolution, 20:47-49
sharing, 21:2
digital technology and, 21:9
social life of, 21:12-13
storage, 17:92-93, 100
structural definition of, 18:38
technology-dependent, 17:95-96
term, 18:23, 45
transfer of, 20:16-17
universal power of, 17:225
virtual, 20:20-21
Information Access Corporation,
17:64-65, 72
Information age, 17:47
Information economy
alternative conceptualizations
commidification of information,
19:111-112
gift economy model, 19:112
harmonized information flows,
19:112-114
information industries, 19:110-111, 114
information phase, 19:110
intellectual capital movement, 19:111
international information flow, 19:111,
113
knowledge industries, 19:110
network economics, 19:112-114
conceptualizations, 19:99-115
information society, 19:99
neoclassical perspective, 19:99-100, 114
creation of information
alternative motivations, 19:100
consumer as producer, 19:100-101
joint production, 19:101
proprietary information, 19:101
heterogeneity problem
form, 19:105
function, 19:106
value, 19:105-106
inappropriability problem
informational resource control, 19:107
information as public good, 19:107
information sale versus use, 19:108
leakiness, 19:108



128

indivisibility problem
partial information, 19:108-109
satiation, 19:109
unitizing, 19:108
inextricability problem, 19:106-107
exercise of power, 19:106
public space, 19:106
intangibility problem
epiphenomenal information,
19:104-105
information and value of goods, 19:105
information in relations, 19:105
problems, 19:100-110
intellectual property rights, 19:102, 104,
107
self-reflexivity problem, 19:109-110
infinite regress, 19:109
space problem
chrono-communicatons, 19:103
disappearance of customer, 19:103-104
disappearance of space, 19:103
distributed production, 19:103
globalization, 19:103
telecommunications, 19:103
subjectivity problem, 19:109
tangibility problem
embedding, 19:104
information and material world, 19:104
labeling, 19:104
time problem
constant production, 19:102
conversation over extended period,
19:103
cumulative and generative effects,
19:102
perishability, 19:101-102
provenance, 19:101-102
simultaneous production and
consumption, 19:101
unpredictability of use, 19:102
usage peak periods, 19:102
Information explosion
journals and, 17:35, 37
research libraries and, 17:98-99
Information highway, 18:131, see also
Information superhighway
Information lens, 17:135
Information literacy, 21:40-41
programs, 17:9
productivity and, 17:13

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

Information management systems planning,

18:131-156

Information movement paradigm, 18:37

variant of, 18:49-50

Information needs of children

conceptualized, 18:112

definitions, 18:112-113, 113

diagnosing, 18:114

hierarchy of, 18:119-123

identifiable barriers to meeting, 18:124

implications in, 18:126-127

methodology for collecting data on,
18:117-119

methods for determining, 18:113-114

multiple providers for, 18:123

research on, in Southern California,
18:115-126

significant unmet, 18:123-124

Information Please Almanac, 19:38
Information Processing and Management: an

International Journal, 19:184

Information professionals, 21:6-7
Information-quick reference service point,

18:89

Information resources, collaborative

management, 17:26

Information retrieval, 18:15, 19; 21:50

Internet, 21:50-52

Information science, 18:2

central conceptualizations of, 18:24-27

cognitive view of, 18:31-44

communication studies and, 18:17-23

concerns for, 18:38

conclusions about, 18:47-51

content and scope of, 18:1-51

definitional elements used in, 18:25-26

as design science within policy frame,
18:27-28

domain of, 18:25-26

shaping, 18:44-47

empirical relations of other disciplines
and, 18:23-24

as field distinct from library science,
18:7-8

generalized library-based model for, 18:11

institution and information movement
paradigms in, 18:29-31

relation of other sciences to, 18:12-24

relationship between library science and,
18:6-11



Cumulative Index for Yolumes 17-21

relation to humanities, 18:15-16
relation to natural sciences, 18:12-15
relation to social sciences, 18:16-17
subfields of, 18:40-41
term, 18:9
theoretical, 18:34
as unifying concept, 18:8~11
Information searching, 17:6, 51; 18:57
Boolean operators, 17:114, 120, 123-124,
128-129
collection in, 18:60
Common Command Language, 17:76
common patterns in, 18:61-62
as constructive process, 18:58
counselors’ role in, 18:66-67
exploration in, 18:59
formulation in, 18:59-60
initiation of, 18:59
keyword, 17:42
misunderstanding of tasks in, 18:62
model of, 18:58-60
online public access catalog, 17:112-132
preparation to write at end of, 18:60
remote interactive search, 17:7-8,
15-17, 26
search strategy, 17:3-4, 114-115
selection for, 18:59
students and, 18:57-72
user interfaces, 17:16, 22, 75-76
Information-seeking behavior of children,
18:114-115
Information services
certified quality systems, 17:204
productivity and, 17:4, 10, 12
Information storage and retrieval, see
Information retrieval
Information studies paradigm, 18:21
Information superhighway, 19:32, 150, see
also Information highway
Information systems
integration of, 17:3, 22, 25-26
networked, 17:2, 16-17, 22-24
Information technologists, librarians and,
17:9-10, 14, 24
Information technology, 17:33, 39; 18:13
communication and, 17:41
in Denmark, 17:212-218
in health services, 18:133-138
photographic copying systems, 17:88
productivity and, 17:1

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

129

research libraries and, 17:87-93, 90-91,
99-100
In-place curing, 18:226-227
Institute for Scientific Information,
17:51, 74
Institute of Physics Publishing, 20:141, 143
Institut International de Bibliographie,
19:224
Instruction model, 18:99-100
Instructors, 18:66
Integrated academic information
management systems, 17:25
awards, 18:140
awards and common elements,
18:143-144
benefits from, 18:154-155
changed to two-tiered program, 18:140
changes to, 18:150
defining success with, 18:152-155
first four sites for, 18:141-143
meetings under, 18:154
National Library of Medicine and,
18:138-140
phases and awards, 18:138
program, 18:132
target outcome by, 18:147
Tufts University planning grant,
18:145-147
Integrated Information Center, 17:26
Integrated library system (ILS), 18:143
Integrated model, 18:101
Integrated postsecondary education data
system
electronic information, 19:15
peer comparison, 19:6, 9
Integrated Services Digital Network,
17:203-205
Integrating Total Quality Management in the
Library Setting, 19:48
Intellectual capital movement, 19:111
Intellectual property, 21:9
rights, 19:102, 104,19:107, see also
Copyright
Intercat, 21:53-54
Interlibrary loan, 17:52
cost analysis, 19:12-13
as essential service, 17:37
expansion of services, 17:49, 53
increased use, 17:37
Mexican libraries, 20:80, 82-83



130

Mexican-U. §. library relations,
20:104-105
research libraries and, 17:98-99
resource sharing, 17:53-54
user fees, 17:53
International book drives for Romania,
18:198-199
International Conference on Cataloguing
Principles, 19:218-219
Committee on Uniform Cataloguing
Rules, 19:219
International Federation for Information and
Documentation, 18:7
International Federation of Library
Associations and Institutions,
17:225-245; 19:219
conferences, 17:229
U.S. participation, 17:233
core programs, 17:228-229
divisions, sections, and roundtables,
17:227
funding, 17:235
grants and awards, 17:230
Internet, 17:240
management structure, 17:228-229
objectives, 17:226
standards, 17:235-236, 240
twinning, 17:236-239
and UNESCO, 17:226
U.S. involvement, 17:230-235, 239-245
International Meeting of Cataloguing
Experts, 19:218, 220
International Office for Universal
Bibliographic Control, 19:219
International Standard Bibliographic Description
for Monographic Publications, 19:220-221
International Transfers of National MARC
Records, 19:226
International University College, 21:36
Internet, 17:6, 14, 22-23; 18:173; 19:89,
137-138; 20:17; 21:47-68, see also
World Wide Web
access, 19:130
cataloging, 21:47-48,21:66-67
commercialization, 20:19
commercial traffic, 17:204
document delivery services, 17:49
electronic journals and, 17:42-43, 152,
157, 160-161
Gresham'’s law; 20:19

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

history, 21:50-51
indexing, 21:51-52
information retrieval, 21:50-52
information superhighway, 20:227
and International Federation of Library
Associations and Institutions, 17:240
Internet Public Library, 20:60
marketing, 21:8
metadata, 21:48
Mexican libraries, 20:78
National Digital Library Foundation,
20:231
national telecommunication network,
17:63
networking, 20:48-49
online public access catalog, 17:98, 112,
138
search engines, 21:51-52
services collaboration, 20:12-13
Universal Resource Locators, 21:51
Internet Anonymous FTP Archives,
21:55
Internet Resource Project, 21:53
Intervention, 18:57
charting, 18:70
concept of diagnosing zones of,
18:63-64
continuing, 18:68
diagnostic chart, 18:65
librarians and, 18:57-72
zones of, 18:64-65
Investigacion Bibliotecoldgica, 20:78
IPEDS, see Integrated postsecondary
education data system
ISBD, see International Standard Bibliographic
Description for Monographic Publications
ISDN, see Integrated Services Digital
Network
Ison, Jan
catalyst, 19:131
competition, 19:138
entrepreneurial activities, 19:143
information highway, 19:150
middleman issues, 19:140
multitype systems, 19:135
new solutions, 19:134
public relations, 19:139
resource sharing, 19:151
system workers, 19:132
ISO 9000 standard, 17:204; 19:74



Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

JANET, 20:133
Japan, quality revolution, 19:44
Java, 20:19
Joeckel, Carleton Bruns, 19:119
John Minter Associates, 19:8-9
Academic Library Survey Response, 19:8
ReadyStats, 19:8
Statistical Norms for College and University
Libraries, 19:9
Johns Hopkins University. Welch Medical
Library, 19:88
Joint Academic Network, see JANET
Joint Commission on the Accreditation of
Hospitals in the United States,
19:75
Journal of Library Administration, 19:48
Journals, see also Electronic journals, Serials
full-text online, 17:64
information explosion and, 17:35
just-in-time acquisition, 17:64
published
by commercial houses, 17:36-38
by scholarly societies, 17:35-36, 43-44

Journal STORage Project, 19:36-37; 20:66, -

232-233
JSTOR, see Journal STORage Project
Juran, Joseph M., 19:44
ten steps, 19:45

Kaizen, 19:59,21:17-19
Kellogg CRISTAL-ED project, 20:47-68
core curriculum task force, 20:54-59
rapid prototyping, 20:55-57
Cultural Heritage Initiative for Cultural
Outreach, 20:64-65
curriculum visions group, 20:57
distance-independent learning, 20:53,
61-63
Flint Community Networking Initiative,
20:63-64
goals, 20:52-53
phases, 20:53-54
project-based learning, 20:53, 59-61
specialization, 20:58-59
Kent State University, 20:204
KISIR, see Knowledge-based Intermediary
System for Information Retrieval
Klinck, Patricia
complexity, 19:134

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

131

entrepreneurial activities, 19:144
information broker, 19:152
opportunities, 19:139
Knowledge
abstract, 21:5-6
anomalous state of (ASK), 18:39
defined, 18:35
management, 19:88-89, 97
and networked information, 17:2
Internet, 17:6
structure, 18:35
Knowledge-based Intermediary System for
Information Retrieval, 17:124-125, 133
Kosair Children’s Hospital, 19:69

LACAP, see Latin American Cooperative
Acquisitions Program
LAMA, see Library Administration and
Management Association
Lamont, Bridget
competition, 19:138
economies of scale, 19:124
entrepreneurial actdvities, 19:143, 144
forecasts, 19:147
library development, 19:128
resource sharing, 19:130
system workers, 19:150
Larsen, Patricia, 18:208-209
Latin American Cooperative Acquisitions
Program, 20:98-99
Latin American Microform Project, 20:107
Laughlin, Sara
change agents, 19:131
customer service revolution, 19:136
entrepreneurial activities, 19:145
funding, 19:140, 142, 146
mergers, 19:147
middleman tasks, 19:139
system services, 19:150
system workers, 19:131-132, 134, 150
Law librarians, see also Librarians
legal research training, 17:19
librarian-lawyer collaboration, 17:18-21
Law libraries, see also Libraries
full-text online resources, 17:18-20
information sharing and, 17:21
internal data bases, 17:20
organizational flexibility, 17:18, 20-21
value of information, 17:18-19



132

Law Library Journal, 19:4
Leadership, teams, 20:34, 36-37, 39
Learning
distance, see Distance learning
lifelong, 21:99
Learning organization, 20:28
Learning Resources Association of the
California Community Colleges,
17:180-182
Lecturers, 18:66
Lehman Report, 21:9
LEXIS/NEXIS, 17:18-19, 49, 65, 71
LIBADMIN, 19:48
LIBRA, University of Georgia, 17:71-76
MEDLINE, 17:74
Libracians, 20:50, see also Academic
librarians; Law librarians; Public
librarians
collection development responsibility,
21:76-78
as consultants, 17:16, 23, 150;
21:14-15
continuous improvement, 21:17-19
as gatekeepers, 17:24, 50
information counseling role, 21:15, 19
information technologists and, 17:9-10,
14, 24
interactive reference technology and,
17:15-16
intervention and, 18:57-72
public, 18:159
U.S,, in Romania, 18:206-209
kaizen, 21:17-19
new technologies and, 17:87-88

nongovernmental organizations, 21:19-20

professional organizations, 21:20
promotion and, 21:20
skillfulness, 21:14-15
as strategy, 21:19

strategic action narratives, 21:7
telecommuting, 20:20-21
treatment substitution, 21:7, 18
as virtual agents, 17:7, 14, 16; 21:14-15
in virtual universities, 21:43-44
vision, 20:2, 9

Librarianship, 20:51
adult fiction, see Fiction librarianship
areas of change, 20:5-6
defined, 187
principles of, 18:7

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

Romanian, United States and, 18:189-212
values, 21:2

Librarianship, Mexican, 20:71-79

CONACYT, 20:75-76

diplomados, 20:76-77

economic crises, 20:77, 79

library conferences, 20:75-76, 78-79, 81

library education, 20:76-77

library organizations, 20:75

library science research, 20:77

planning, 20:77

U. S. library education, 20:100-102
distance learning, 20:101-102
University of Arizona, 20:101
University of Wisconsin, Milwaukee,

20:101

Libraries, see also Academic libraries;

Corporate libraries; Digital libraries;
Law libraries; Medical libraries; Public
libraries; Research libraries; Special
libraries
academic, reference service, see Academic
library reference service
access budget, 17:52
administration, 20:34
chief administrative officer, 20:35,
41-43
career development, 20:41-42
changing concept of, 18:96-97
collaborative alliances, 17:1-3
computer applications in, 18:133-134
computers and, 17:88--89
consortia, 17:54, 65
decision making, 20:31, 41
defined, 18:29
digital, 20:65
JSTOR, 20:66
electronic environment, 17:47-56
electronic journals and, 17:170
expenditures, 18:78
indicators of quality, 17:52
and information science, see Information
science
integration of services, 17:55
just-in-time philosophy, 17:47
marketing plans, 18:171-172
nationally networked collections, 17:40
organizational structures, 17:55
organizations and, 21:1-21
public, funding, see Public library funding



Cumulative Index for Yolumes 17-21

quality improvement, 19:43-79
reengineering, 20:33
reorganization, 20:27-44
circular model, 20:34, 36
closure, 20:41
critical success factors, 20:37-39
culture, 20:28, 33
delayering, 20:28, 31-41
employees, 20:40
expectations, 20:38-39
fiscal constraints, 20:28-30
grid model, 20:34-35
horizontal model, 20:34, 36
implementation, 20:39
problems, 20:38-41
productivity, 20:28, 30, 33
responsivity, 20:32-33
technology, 20:30
training, 20:34, 39-40, 42-43
as repositories, 17:34-35
resource ownership versus access,
17:33-57
resource sharing, 17:53-54, 69
rewards, 20:42
Romanian, overview of, 18:191-195
teams, 20:34, 36, 40
total quality management, 19:43-79
strategic plan, 19:45
user access fees, 17:52-53
user-centered perspective, 17:47, 5§
user expectations, 17:48, 50, 19:42, 19:77;
20:30, 33
as virtual communities, 17:7, 15, 57
vision, 20:35-36, 38
Libraries, Mexican
academic, 20:73
Benjamin Franklin Library, 20:83, 86-87
book fairs, 20:76
cooperation, 20:79-84
interlibrary loan, 20:80, 82~83
Internet, 20:78
national library, 20:74
National Network of Public Libraries,
20:72
networks, 20:81
ARDUSI, 20:82
Grupo AMIGOS, 20:82
RENCIS, 20:82
public, 20:72
resource sharing, 20:79-81

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

133

consortia, 20:81-82
union lists of serials, 20:83-84
school, 20:72-73
Secretary of Public Education, 20:72-73
special, 20:74
technology, 20:78
and cooperation, 20:80
UNAM, 20:73-74
Library Administration and Management,
19:49
Library Administration and Management
Association
Middle Management Discussion Group,
19:76
Total Quality Management for Libraries,
19:45-46, 59, 75-76
training, 19:60
Library Association of Australia
Distance Education Special Interest
Group, 21:29-30
Library automation, 18:170
collection development and, 17:38-40
customized information access, 17:24
in Denmark, 17:207-208
organizational change and, 17:55-56
Library-based model for information
science, 18:11
Library Benchmarking Notebooks Series, 19:58
Library Binding Handbook, 21:79
Library Bureau, 17:87
Library indoor air quality
building design for, 18:221-223
commissioning and, 18:226-227
establishing baselines for, 18:230
low emitting materials for, 18:225-226
materials, furnishings, and appliances and,
18:229-230
materials selection and specification for,
18:225
microbial control in, 18:224-225
occupants and their activities and,
18:228-229
operations and maintenance for,
18:227-228
planning and managing for, 18:215-234
planning considerations checklists for,
18:231-233
planning in existing buildings for,
18:227-230
planning in new buildings for, 18:220-227



134

preventive installation procedures for,
18:226
problems with, 18:216
remodeling and renovation for, 18:227
selective sources of contaminants of,
18:218
site selection for, 18:220-221
sources of problems with, 18:216-220
ventilation and climate control for,
18:223-224
Library Information Technology
Association, 17:6, 23
Library Journal, 19:13-14
The Library Network, 19:117, 147
printing services, 19:143
Library of Congress, 17:83, 88, 92-93
American Memory Project, 17:93; 20:231
classification, 19:224
digitization project, 19:172-173; 20:224
EAD maintenance, 21:62
Global Digital Library, 21:64-65
Library of Congress Subject Headings,
19:222-223, 227-228, 235
MARGC, 19:225, 234
Mexican-U. S. library relations, 20:87-88
National Digital Library, 19:210; 20:231;
21:64
national preservation collection, 21:79-80
Networking Advisory Committee, 17:45
OCLC national authorities project, 19:183
optical disk pilot project, 20:224
Library of Congress Rule Interpretations,
19:229
Library relations, 20:70
Mexico-United States, 20:84-115
American Library Association, 20:88-90
Arizona-Sonora cooperation,
20:102-103
Benjamin Franklin Library,
20:86-87, 89
bibliographic utilities, 20:107-108
book donation programs, 20:105-106
California-Baja California collaboration,
20:103
conferences, 20:92-95
consultants, 20:91-92
copyright, 20:114-115
exchange programs, 20:95-97
Farmington Plan, 20:98
interlibrary loan, 20:104-105

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Yolumes 17-21

LACAP, 20:98-99
librarians, 20:90-92
Library of Congress, 20:87-88
materials acquisition, 20:98-100
microfilm projects, 20:106-107
Mortenson Center, 20:97
NAFTA, 20:94, 113-115
obstacles, 20:111-112
resource sharing, 20:109-111
SALALM OQutreach/Enlace Committee,
20:96-97
Texas Library Association, 20:93, 97
Texas—Mexico interaction, 20:103-104
transborder library forums, 20:93-95
trinational library forums, 20:94
Library Research Consultancy Project, 17:23
Library science
defined, 18:7, 10
as field distinct from information science,
18:7-8
relationship between information science
and, 18:6-11
Library services
current paradigm for, 18:111
distance teaching, 21:27-32, 34, 36~
38, 21:39
principle of uncertainty for, 18:62-63
Library Services Act, 19:120
Library Services and Construction Act, Title
11, 19:120, 141
revision proposal, 19:145-146
Library skill
organizational processes and, 17:15
promotion of, 17:4, 14~15, 17-18
shared skills alliances, 17:14-15
transferrable across departments,
17:12, 15
Library Solutions Institutes, 20:3
Library systems, regional, 19:117-156
catalyst, 19:125, 127, 131
change agents, 19:131
complexity, 19:134
definitions, 19:118
early system work, 19:121-127
economies of scale, 19:123-124, 129-130,
152
audio visual collections, 19:124
automation, 19:129
bookmabile, 19:124
CD-ROM catalogs, 19:129, 134



Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

centralization, 19:124
organized cooperation, 19:129
van delivery service, 19:124, 127,
129-130, 144
evolutionary process, 19:117
external factors
accountability, 19:138-139
competition, 19:138
customer service revolution, 19:136
funding trends, 19:137, 140-146
middleman service, 19:138-140
political trends, 19:136-137
technology, 19:137-138
forecasts
categorical aid, 19:148
funding, 19:147-149
leadership, 19:152
membership, 19:147-149
physical aspects, 19:146-147
system behavior, 19:152-153
system services, 19:150-151
future system funding, 19:140-146
bartering services, 19:143
entrepreneurial activities, 19:143-145
local, 19:142
printing services, 19:143
short-term projects, 19:141
state, 19:140-141, 148
library development
building library collections, 19:122
consultant service, 19:121, 128,
151-152
continuing education, 19:122, 128,
151
Greenaway plan, 19:122-123
new libraries, 19:121, 123, 127
review centers, 19:122
service equalization, 19:121
storytelling, 19:123
youth consultants, 19:123, 127
multitype membership, 19:134-135,
148-149
resource sharing, 19:124-125, 127,
130-131
connectivity, 19:130
interlibrary loan, 19:124-125
Internet access, 19:130
professional networking, 19:130, 152
reciprocal borrowing, 19:125
regional databases, 19:130

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

135

telecommunications centers, 19:130
union catalogs, 19:124, 127
role of the state, 19:126, 147-148
staff changes, 19:134
system genesis
federal funding, 19:120
national library recommendations,
19:119
regional public library service,
19:118-119
urbanization, 19:120
systems snapshot, 19:128-133
system workers, 19:125-126, 131-133,
149-150
consensus builders, 19:132
experience, 19:125
generalists, 19:126
MLS degrees, 19:132
technological skills, 19:132
technology, 19:133
Library users
remote access, 19:42
rise in expectations, 17:48, 17:50, 19:42;
19:77, 20:30, 20:33
Lincoln Trail Library System, 19:135, 142,
151
printing services, 19:143
Linguistic theory, 18:24
LITA, see Library Information Technology
Association
LiveBoard, 17:6-7, 9
Local Area Networks, 17:63
Locators, 18:65
Love and belonging needs, 18:120
Low emitting materials for library indoor air
quality, 18:225-226
LSCA, see Library Services and Construction
Act
Lubetzky, Seymour, 19:221

3M, see Minnesota Mining & Manufacturing
MacroCOP concordance software, 19:197
Macroevaluation, 18:93
Mainstreaming, 19:201
Malcolm Baldridge National Quality Award,
19:57, 63

Management

matrix model of, 18:95

organizational, 19:54



136

participative, 19:44, 54
research, teamwork, 17:10
Management information systems, 17:3
and interpersonal communication,
17:5, 11
lack of effectiveness, 17:11
Management research, teamwork, 17:2
MARC, 19:225, 234
Dublin Metadata Core Element Set,
21:59-60
format, 17:38-39, 89
electronic journals, 17:159, 161-162
records, 18:134
electronic location and access,
21:53, 66
SGML, 21:61
Marketing, World Wide Web, 21:8
Market-oriented library service, 18:111
Massachusetts General Hospital Utlity
Multi-Programming System, 18:136
Massachusetts Institute of Technology,
17:90; 20:16, 23
Electronic Journals Task Force,
17:160-161
Materials, preservation of, 20:223-238
academic libraries, 21:73-85
brittle book problem, 20:223, 228
and collection development, 21:82-84
deterioration, 21:79-80, 83-84
electronic technology, 21:84
embrittlement, 21:79-80, 83
environmental factors, 21:79
history, 21:78-82
microfilm, 20:223; 21:81-82
national preservation effort, 21:79-81
refreshment, 20:235-236
McClarren, Robert
accountability, 19:139
entrepreneurial activities, 19:143
leadership, 19:152
political pressure, 19:139
McDonald, Martha
accountability, 19:142
collection development, 19:135
competition, 19:138
concerns, 19:135
electronic access, 19:149
entrepreneurial activities, 19:144-145
forecasts, 19:147
funding, 19:142

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

library development, 19:128
resource sharing, 19:130-131
role of the state, 19:126
system workers, 19:149
technology, 19:150
training, 19:151
McElroy, Joe
automation, 19:150
catalyst, 19:131
concerns, 19:135
duplication, 19:139
economies of scale, 19:129
entrepreneurial activities, 19:144
forecasts, 19:147
funding, 19:137, 142
library development, 19:121, 128
new solutions, 19:133-134
resource sharing, 19:125
system workers, 19:149-150
McGraw-Hill Encyclopedia of Science and
Technology, 19:38
McKinley, Betty, 19:142
Mead Data Central, 17:17
Measuring Academic Library Performance,
17:52; 19:53
Mediation, levels of, 18:65-66
Medical informatics, 18:135
Medical libraries
total quality management, 19:69-70
Canada, 19:75
Medical Library Association, 18:154; 19:19
Medicine, computer applications of,
18:135-138
MEDLINE (MEDLARS on-line), 18:134
Mellon Foundation, 19:36-37
MELVYL, 17:22, 26, 114, 117-118
OASIS user interface, 17:124, 130,
132-133
Memex proposal, 17:152-153, 169; 20:14
Mental Workload, 17:153-154
Messiah College, 20:210
Metadata, 21:47-68
Alexandria Project, 21:63
cataloging and, 21:52-63, 66-68
development, 21:54-63
CSDGM, 21:62-63
defined, 21:48-49
Dublin Metadata Core Element Set,
21:56-60
development, 21:58-59



Cumulative Index for Yolumes 17-21

mapping to MARC, 21:59-60
networked images, 21:59
Warwick Framework, 21:58-59
EAD, 21:61-62
history, 21:50-52
HTML, 21:59
Internet, 21:48
Internet Anonymous FTP Archives, 21:55
Meta Access Task Force, 21:65
NCSTRL, 21:55-56
RCF1807, 21:55-56
ROADS, 21:55
TEI 21:60-61
templates, 21:55-56
Metatheoretical frameworks, 18:4, 6
Michigan Library Association, Management
and Administration Division workshop,
19:76
Michigan Research Libraries Triangle,
19:39-40
objectives, 19:40
OPACs, 19:40
Michigan State University, 19:39
Microbial control in library indoor air
quality, 18:224-225
Microcomputers, 17:62-63
Microfilm, 17:88, 92; 20:223
of library materials, 21:81-82
standards, 20:225-226
technology maturity, 20:225-226
Micro valuation, 18:93
Midwest Inter-Library Center, 17:54
Milliken & Company, 19:63
Mind Extension University, 21:35-36
Minnesota Mining & Manufacturing,
information services, 19:71
MIRLYN, 19:36
Mission statements, 21:91-105
California academic libraries study,
21:97-102
defined, 21:93-94
Mitchell, William J., 21:13
MLA, see Medical Library Association
MLA Salary Survey, 19:19
Model Editions Partnership Project, 19:211
Moltholt, Pat, 19:179
Monographs, electronic, 17:50
Montbhly Catalog to Government Publications,
19:177
Morison, Robert, 20:24

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

137

Morrison, Carol
entrepreneurial activities, 19:143
library development, 19:122-123
middleman issues, 19:140
resource sharing, 19:130
Mortenson Center for International
Librarianship, 20:97
Motivation
employee, 19:54
expectancy theory, 19:54
MUMPS, see Massachusetts General
Hospital Utility Multi-Programming
System
Music industry, and copyright, 17:46-47

NACUBO, see National Association of
College and University Business
Officers

NAFTA, see North American Free Trade
Agreement

Names of Persons: National Usages for Entry in
Catalogues, 19:219

NAPA, see National Academy of Public
Administration

Nardi, Bonnie, 21:12-13

NASA, 17:16

Far West Regional Technology Transfer
Center, 17:7

National Academy of Public Administration,
17:164-165

National Association of College and
University Business Officers,
19:10-11, 58

benchmarking project, 19:10-11

National Center for Education Statistics,

19:5
Library Statistics Unit, 19:6

National Commission on Libraries and
Information Science, 19:15

National Council of Science and
Technology, 20:75-77

National Digital Library Foundation,
19:210, 20:231

digitization standards, 20:236-237
Federal theatre project collection, 20:234

National Digital Library Program, 21:64

National Document and Information
Service, 21:57-58

National Endowment of the Humanities,
17:92



138

National Health Interview Survey, 19:38
National Information Infrastructure, 18:165,
182; 19:209-210
National Institute of Occupational Safety
and Health, 18:217, 219
National Library of Canada, 19:223
National Library of Medicine, 18:131-132
TAIMS program and, 18:138-140
A National Plan for Public Library Services,
19:119
National Research and Education Network,
17:63; 18:182
National Science Foundation, EIES, 17:151,
153-155
National Technological Library of
Denmark, 17:206
National Technological University,
21:34-35, 43
National Union Catalog, 19:218
National Usages for the Entry of Names of
Persons, 19:219
Natural language processing, 20:18
Natural language search systems,
19:183-184
HELIOS, 19:183
Natural sciences, 18:4, 13
information science relation to, 18:12-15
NCSTRL, see Networked Computer Science
Technical Report Library
Netscape Communications, 20:19
Network economics
analysis by project, 19:112-113
complexity level, 19:114
cooperation, coordination and
competition, 19:113
embedded firms, 19:113
information production chain, 19:114
innovation capacity, 19:113
multiple types of capital, 19:113
Networked Computer Science Technical
Report Library, 21:55-56
Networking, telecommunications, 18:169
Networks
information, 20:48-50
Internet, 20:48-49
Mexican libraries, 20:81
neural, 20:18
Next Day Delivery, 19:129-130
Nexus of contracts, 21:11-12
NII, see National Information Infrastructure

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

1993 National Survey of Desktop
Computing in Higher Education, 20:23
Ninteenth-Century Literature, 19:211
NIOSH, see National Institute of
Occupational Safety and Health
NLM, see National Library of Medicine
NOLA Regional Library System, 19:129
Nongovernmental organizations, 21:19-20
Nordic Metadata Project, 21:57
Normalization, 19:193
North American Free Trade Agreement,
20:69, 94, 113-115
North American virtual universities,
21:33-40
Northern Illinois Learning Resources
Cooperative, 19:143
Northern Kentucky University, 20:209, 212
North Suburban Library System
Collection Assistance Project, 19:123
Next Day Delivery, 19:129-130
private sector funding, 19:146
Northwestern University, 20:210
Noticiero de la AMBAC, 20:78
NOTIS, 17:69
Novelist Readers’ Advisory, 20:173-174
NREN, see National Research and
Education Network
Nutrition needs, 18:121

OAS, see Organization of American States
Oberlin Group, 19:3, 6
O'Brien, Michael
early system work, 19:121
entrepreneurial activities, 19:143~144
library development, 19:128
middleman tasks, 19:139
new solutions, 19:134
partnership, 19:153
resource sharing, 19:130, 151
system workers, 19:132
Occurrence screening, 19:70
OCLC, 19:167, 227
holdings information, 19:169
Site Search Z39.50, 19:183-185
SPECTRUM, 21:57
Office of Educational Research and
Improvement, 19:5
Office of Technology Assessment, 17:45
OhioLINK, 20:12



Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

Olsten Corporation, 20:20
Online Computer Library Center, 17:17, 49,
65, 89
Duplicate Detection Project, 17:130
electronic journals and, 17:158, 161-162
Online public access catalog, 17:22, 38-39;
18:132; 19:40, 21:49
data deficiencies in, 17:118, 130-131
definition of, 17:111
in Denmark, 17:208, 214
experimental systems, 17:132-136
BIBSYS, 17:130, 133
Cheshire, 17:123, 126-127, 132
Information Lens, 17:135
Information Visualizer, 17:133
KISIR, 17:124-125, 133
OASIS, 17:132-133
Okapi, 17:132
Project Janus, 17:134
RightPages, 17:135
Rosebud, 17:134-135
Scisor, 17:135
third generation, 17:136
Tipster, 17:135
Topic, 17:135
Wide Area Information Server, 17:134
integrated information services, 17:137
search failure, 17:115
search functionality, 17:112-132
search results, 17:117-118, 129-130
search strategy, 17:114-115
advanced features, 17:116-117,
120-121, 126-129
keyword versus subject heading,
17:119-120, 131-132
user interfaces and aids, 17:124-128
usage, 17:112-113, 120-121
models of users, 17:122-123
OPAC, see Online public access catalog
Open Learning Agency, 21:39-40
Open Learning Agency of Australia Pty.
Ltd., 21:30-31
Open Learning Australia, 21:30, 33
library service, 21:31
Open Systems Interconnection standard
Z239.50, 17:16, 22, 76
Optical character recognition, 19:198-199
Oregon State University, 20:203, 218
Library, 19:62
Linus Pauling papers, 20:234-235

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

139

Organizational management, 19:54
Organizational narratives, 21:10-20
continuous improvement, 21:17-19
kaizen, 21:17-19
Organization of American States, 20:86
graduate fellowships, 20:101
illiteracy, 20:86
library development program, 20:85
Organizations
change and, 21:3-7
guiding narratives, 21:10-20
nexus of contracts, 21:11-12
social life of information, 21:12-13
culture, 21:93
digital revolution, 21:2
digital technology, 21:3-7
libraries and, 21:1-21
macrophenomena, 21:3
microphenomena, 21:3
mission statements, 21:91-93
nongovernmental, 21:19-20
symbals, 21:95
treatment substitution, 21:5-7
values, 21:93
vision, 21:96
Organizers, 18:65
Orientation strategies, 18:4, 5-6, 32-33
as integrators of broadening field,
18:47-51
OTA, see Oxford Text Archive
The Other 90%, 20:16
Our Past Preserved, 21:79
Outsourcing, 19:69, 166-172
acquisitions contracts, 19:171
benefits, 19:166
bindery contracts, 19:170-171
cataloging, 19:167-170
fiscal flexibility, 19:167
preservation contracts, 19:171-172
Overlapping fields model, 18:18-19
Oxford Text Archive, 19:193, 204

PALS, see Peer academic library statistics
project

Papyri, 19:27-28

Paradigm, term, 18:29

Paradigm shift model, 18:18-19

Paraprofessionals at reference desk,
18:90-92



140

Pareto charts, 19:67-68
Paris Principles, 19:219, 221
Participative management, 19:44, 54
Partners for Livable Places, 18:172-173
Patents, software, 17:46
Peer academic library statistics project
peer comparisons, 19:6
voluntary reporting, 19:7
Peninsula Library System, 19:118, 147
entrepreneurial activities, 19:144
Penniman, W. David, 19:57
Performance ratings, 19:51
Periodical Abstracts, 17:64, 72
Perkins Library (Duke University), 19:65-66
Permanence/Durability of the Book, 21:79
Perseus Project, 19:195
Personal construct theory, 18:58
Personnel and Materials Guidelines for
Culifornia Learning Resources Programs,
17:181
Phillips Laboratory, 19:72
Photocopy machine, 17:89
Physiological needs, 18:120
Planning considerations checklists for library
indoor air quality, 18:231-233
Policy frame of reference, 18:27
Postmodern science, 18:46
Potential information, 18:36
Pravila sostavlenija bibliograficheskogo opisanija,
19:221
Preservation of Historical Records, 17:96
Preservation of materials, see Materials,
preservation of
Preventive installation procedures for library
indoor air quality, 18:226
Private Law Libraries Survey of Compensation,
19:19
Problematics, 18:4
ProceedingsFirst, 19:178
Process intervention strategies, 18:67-71
Productivity
collaborative technological alliances, 17:24
information alliances, 17:14
information literacy training, 17:13
information services, 17:4, 10, 12
information technology, 17:1
Programa Nacional de Bibliotecas Pdblicas,
20:72
Project-based learning, 20:53, 59-61
Internet Public Library, 20:60

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

Project Gutenberg, 19:194
Project Intrex, 17:90, 92
Project Janus, 17:134
PromptCat, 19:167, 171
Protecting the Library and Its Resources, 21:79
Public librarians, 18:159, see also Librarians
Public libraries, see also Libraries
funding, 18:159-186
cost control in, 18:166-170
entrepreneurship in, 18:170-176
fees and fundraising for, 18:176-180
funding formats, 18:163-165
history of, 18:161-163
political action and, 18:180-185
regionalism, 19:119
Tennessee Valley Authority, 19:119
Public Library Association, 19:75
The Public Library in the United States,
19:120
Public Library Systems in the United States,
19:121
Public policy, 19:159-160

Quality Assurance in Libraries: the Health Care
Sector, 19:75

Quality circles, see Teams

Quality bmprovement in Libraries, 19:48

RCF1807, 21:55-56
Reader’s Guide, 17:46; 20:178
READI Project, 19:202
ReadyStats, 19:8
Red Nacional de Bibliotecas Piblicas, 20:72
Red Nacional de Informacién y
Documentacién en Salud, 20:82
Red Sage project, 20:128-129
Reengineering, 19:68; 20:28
AT&T Information Research Center,
19:71
business organizations, 17:11-12
libraries, 20:33
with library skill, 17:17-18
reorganization for flexibility, 17:12
versus TQM, 20:28
Reference desk
abolishment of, 18:88-90
paraprofessionals at, 18:90-92
Reference providers, 18:75



Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

Reference service, 18:57
academic library, see Academic library
reference service
Brandeis model, 20:3
building shared understandings, 17:3
customer services, 20:4
emphasis on human interaction, 17:9
expertise in electronic workplace, 17:9
fragmented information, 17:2
improves productivity, 17:2
as information alliance, 17:2-5
instruction, 20:6-7
interviewing, 17:2-3
by nonlibrary professionals, 17:18
legal, 17:18-21
in networked communities, 17:6
as part of teamwork, 17:15
point-of-need, 20:6
real-time, 17:7, 22
reengineering, 20:3
physical space review, 20:10-11
space planning, 20:11
as strategic resource, 17:4
technology, 20:4-5
total quality management, 19:67-68
virtual relationships, 17:14
Regeln fiir den Schlagwortkatalog, 19:223
Regeln fiir dir alphabetische Katalogisierung,
19:221
Regionalism, 19:119
Regional Library Study FY’93, 19:117
Regional Policies in the United States, 19:119
Remote interactive search system, 17:7-8,
15-17, 26
RENCIS, see Red Nacional de Informacién
y Documentacién en Salud
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute, 20:205
Research fields, 18:3
characteristics of, 18:3-5
Research libraries, see also Libraries
from acquisition to access, 17:86-87
CD-ROM products, 17:89-90
collection and preservation of materials,
17:83, 92-95; 21:81-82, 84
comprehensiveness and access, 17:85-87
conversion to electronic format, 17:92-93;
21:81-82
definition, 17:80, 82-83
in Denmark, 17:206
electronic information and, 17:105-106

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

141

funding, 17:99, 102
future, 17:79-82, 94-107
history, 17:79, 83-91
impact of technology on, 17:80-81, 87-93
information explosion and, 17:98-99
information technology and, 17:90-91,
99-100
interlibrary loan and, 17:98-99
needs of scholars, 17:82, 95, 104
online services, 17:89-90
origins of, 17:84-85
photographic copying systems, 17:88
resistance to change, 17:102-103
resources, allocation, 17:91, 104
resource sharing and, 17:86
size of, 17:83
specialized collections, 17:105
Research Libraries Group, 17:49, 54, 65;
20:230-231
Conoco study, 17:54
great collections microfilm project, 20:230
PRESERV program, 20:230
Research Libraries Information Network,
19:227
Resource Organisation and Discovery in
Subject-based Services, 21:55
Resource sharing, 17:53-54
electronic databases, 17:69
research libraries, 17:86
Rethinking reference movement, 20:3, 6
Retrieval system model, 18:49
Retrieval tools, 18:79-80
Richard Stockton College, 20:203
RightPages, 17:135
Ritz, Cesar, 20:5-6
ROADS, see Resource Organisation and
Discovery in Subject-based Services
Rohlf, Robert
catalyst, 19:131
entrepreneurial activities, 19:143
middleman issues, 19:139, 152
political trends, 19:137
system workers, 19:125, 134
Romania
ALA Colloquium on Library Science in,
18:206-207
ALA Library Fellows to, 18:207-208
book drives for, 18:196-198
censorship in, 18:193-194
Fulbright scholars to, 18:208-209



142

librarianship, United States and,
18:189-212
libraries, 18:191-195
U.S. librarians, 18:206-209
Romanians studying in United States,
18:203-206
Rosebud, 17:134-135
Royal Society of London, 17:35
Rutgers University Libraries, 19:203, 205

SABR, see Selected Articles By Request
Safety needs, 18:120
SAFIR, 17:124
SALALM, see Seminar on the Acquisition of
Latin American Library Materials
SCAMCI, see Symposium on Computer
Applications in Medical Care
SCAN, see Scholarship from California on
the Net
Schaper, Louise, 19:76
Scheppke, Jim, 19:136
accountability, 19:139
economies of scale, 19:123-124
entrepreneurial activities, 19:143
evaluation, 19:136
forecasts, 19:146-147
library systems failures, 19:126-127
Scholarship from California on the Net,
19:211
School of Information Studies (Syracuse
University), 19:76
Schools of the Air, 21:27
Scisor, see System for Conceptual
Information Summarization,
Organization and Retrieval
Seaman, David, 19:204
Seattle Public Library, 19:151
Selected Articles By Request, 17:51
Self-actualization needs, 18:120
Seminar on the Acquisition of Latin
American Library Materials, 20:96-97,
100
Hispanic American Periodicals Index,
20:99
José Toribio Medina award, 20:99
Serials, see also Journals
copyright, 20:132
periodicals squeeze, 20:123, 132
site licensing, 20:123-148

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

Adonis Consortium, 20:124-125
EASE, 20:127-128
implications, 20:144-148
libraries, 20:146-148
publishers, 20:145-146
Red Sage project, 20:128-129
serial agents, 20:146
TULIP project, 20:125-127
WebDOC, 20:129-130
subscriptions, 20:123
Sex, information about, 18:122
SGML, see Standard Generalized Markup
Language
Shaeffer Pen Company, 20:14
Shared Minds: the New Technologies of
Collaboration, 17:6, 41; 19:97
Shepard, Marietta Daniels, 20:84
Shepard-Pratt Hospital program model,
19:69
Shewhart, Walter, 19:44
SIC codes, 19:110-111
Sick building syndrome, 18:216, 219, 222
Silos, functional, 19:92
Simultaneous remote search system, 17:7
SLA, see Special Libraries Association
SLA Biennial Salary Survey, 19:20
Slow Fires: On Preservation of the Human
Record, 21:80
Social construction theory, 18:116-117
Social informatics, 21:9-10
Socialization, childhood, 18:115
Social sciences, 18:17
information science relation to, 18:16-17
Software
copyright, 17:45
patents, 17:46
South Bay Cooperative Library System,
19:118, 147
entreprencurial activities, 19:144
Southeast Florida Library Information
Netwwork, 19:130, 135
Free-Net, 19:130, 133, 135, 142
funding, 19:137, 141
Southern Illinois University
microfilm catalog, 19:125
Special Libraries, 19:20, 48
Special libraries, 17:82-83, see also Libraries
Special Libraries Association, 17:1; 19:20-21
Middle Management Institute on Human
Resources, 19:76



Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

St. Olaf College, 20:204
St. Paul Public Library, 19:73
Standard generalized markup language,
19:27
document type definition, 19:195
mapping to MARC, 21:61
multiledia links, 19:195
TEI, 19:195; 21:60-61
Stanford University Libraries, 19:167
State University of New York, Oswego,
17:55-56
Statistical Norms for College and Unjversity
Libraries, 19:9
Statistics and Input-Output measures for
Colorado Academic Libraries, 19:8
Stoffel, Les
entrepreneurial activities, 19:144
funding, 19:142
membership, 19:149
staff changes, 19:134
Strategic planning
academic librarians, 19:86-87
Harvard College Library, 19:64
3M’s information services, 19:71

total quality management, 19:49-51, 59

Students, information search process and,
18:57-72
Subject headings
Library of Congress Sulject Headings,
19:222-223, 227-228, 235
Suburban Library System, 19:139

Suffolk County (NY) Library System, 19:122

union list of serials, 19:124

Sullivan, Edward G., 19:148

Sun Sentinel, 19:142, 145

Superbook, 17:50

SuperJANET, 20:133

Symbiont, 20:15

Symbols, 21:95

Symposium on Computer Applications in
Medical Care, 18:154

Syracuse University, 20:211

System for Conceptual Information
Summarization, Organization and
Retrieval, 17:135

Systems viewpoint, 18:32

TACT concordance siftware, 19:197
Tampa Bay Library Consortium, 19:141

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

143

Teaching library concept, 19:88
Tean Handbook: How to Use Teams to Improve

Quality, 19:48

Teams, 20:33

autonomous, 17:13

Deming, W. Edwards, 19:53

electronic mail services and, 17:13

and empowerment, 20:34

leadership, 20:34, 36-37, 39

model, 19:55-56

Perkins Library (Duke University),
19:65-66

pilot projects, 19:55-56

team management, 19:54

training, 19:55

virtual overlay groups, 17:13-14

Technical Processing in Large Research

Libraries, 17:89

Technical services, 19:159-186

acquisitions, 19:170
automation, 19:163, 165
bibliographic information, 19:162
maintenance, 19:173-174
national database, 19:163-164
binding, 19:170
cataloging
approval plan, 19:163, 171
chapter level information, 19:177-178
enhanced, 19:177-178
holdings/location information,
19:169-170
HyperMARC, 19:178-179
local/regional systems, 19:168-169
outsourcing, 19:166-170
owned versus accessible resources,
19:176
pointers to electronic publications,
19:175-176
preprint access system, 19:178
prepublication, 19:164, 171
retrospective, 19:176-177
unit cost, 19:168
change agents, 19:164-186
cost savings, 19:164-166, 169
digital technology, 19:174-176
library space pressure, 19:172-174
organizational pressures, 19:179-181
software advances, 19:181-186
user access demands, 19:176-179
computer-based systems, 19:163



144

organizational changes, 19:180
cost of materials, 19:164-166
cooperative retention planning, 19:170
journals, 19:164-165, 175
machine-readable information,
19:164-165
monographs, 19:164, 175
resource sharing contracts, 19:170
deprofessionalization, 19:168
digital technology, 19:174-176
electronic journals, 19:175
HyperMARC, 19:178-179
internal document content, 19:178
SGML, 19:179
future, 19:164-186
outsourcing, 19:166-172
hierarchical organization, 19:162
staff changes, 19:179-180
materials processing, 19:163
approval plan, 19:163
perfectionism, 19:168-169
quality versus quantity, 19:168
redundant workflow, 19:168
timeliness, 19:163
microformat conversion, 19:173
preservation/regeneration, 19:171-172
remote storage, 19:173
software, 19:181-186
artificial intelligence, 19:184-185
compact disc, 19:182
graphical user interfaces, 19:182
image-based transfer, 19:182
natural language search systems,
19:183-184
wide area information networks,
19:185-186
today, 19:162-164
total quality management, 19:68-69
weeding/withdrawal projects, 19:173
Technology, 20:15
in the classroom, 20:21-22
and customer service, 20:2-3
digital, 21:3-7
impact of, 21:3-4, 7, 10
Mexican libraries, 20:78
and reference services, 20:4-5
revolution, 20:47-49
social context of, 21:12-13
trust and, 21:9
upgrading/replacement, 20:23

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

TECHPRO, 19:167
TEI, see Text Encoding Initiative
Telecommunications, 19:103
bandwidth, 20:16-17
networking, 18:169
Telecommuting, 20:20-21
Teltech, 17:7-8, 13, 15, 16
Tennessee Valley Authority, 19:119
Texas Consortium to Microfilm Mexican
Archival Resources, 20:106
Texas Library Association, 20:93
exchange program, 20:97
Texas Tech University Libraries, 19:68
Text, 18:38
Text Encoding Initiative, 19:195; 21:60-61
document header, 19:195-197, 204-205;
21:61
MARC, 19:205; 21:61
Theoretical activity, types of, 18:5-6
Theoretical information science, 18:34
Theories, defining, 18:14
Theory-dependent meanings of concepts,
18:36
A Theory of Production, 19:113
Theory X, 19:54
Theory Y, 19:54
Thesaurus Linguae Graecae, 19:193
THSC (Tufts Health Science Campus),
18:145
Timbuktu, 20:61
Tipster, 17:135
Topic, 17:135
Total quality management, 18:166; 20:28
absence of library collaborators, 17:11
academic libraries, 19:61-69
access service, 19:68
ARL Spec Kit, 19:61
Davis Library (Sampson University),
19:66-67
Georgia Tech Library, 19:63-64
Harvard College Library, 19:64-65
Oregon State University Library, 19:62
Perkins Library (Duke University),
19:65-66
reference service, 19:67-68
technical services, 19:68-69
Texas Tech University Libraries, 19:68
Wichita State Library, 19:68
analysis techniques, 19:56-58
fishbone diagram, 19:58



Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

background publications, 19:48-49
continuous improvement, 19:44, 49,
58-59
customer focus, 19:44, 49, 51-53, 78
surveys, 19:53
customer satisfaction, 19:52
definition, 19:44-45, 50
departmental task analysis, 19:70
employee empowerment, 19:53-55
employee training, 19:44, 49, 52-53, 55
focus groups, 19:52
government sector
Phillips Laboratory, 19:72
history, 19:44
implementation, 19:59-74, 78
implementation barriers, 19:46-47
employee empowerment, 19:47
fear, 19:46
long-term investment, 19:46
management fad, 19:46
service standards, 19:47
threat to autonomy, 19:46-47
unrealistic manipulation, 19:47
libraries, 19:43-79
long-range planning, 19:45
measurement, 19:56-58
benchmarking, 19:58
tools, 19:57-58
occurrence screening, 19:70
participative management, 19:44, 54
problem-solving teams, 19:45, 49
process elements, 19:49-59
professional activities, 19:75-77
associations, 19:75-76
training/workshops, 19:75-76
pros and cons, 19:45-47
public and school libraries, 19:73-74
Austin Public Library, 19:73
Brown Public Library, 19:73
St. Paul Public Library, 19:73
reengineering, 19:68
versus reengineering, 20:29
special libraries, 19:69-72
Alliant Health System Library, 19:69
AT&T Information Research Center,
19:71-72
Boeing Technical Libraries, 19:70-71
corporate libraries, 19:70-72
Florida Power and Light, 19:70
government sector, 19:72

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

145

Kosair Children’s Hospital, 19:69
medical libraries, 19:69-70
3M’s information services, 19:71
Shepard-Pratt Hospital program model,
19:69
statistical methods, 19:45, 49, 56-58
strategic planning, 19:49-51, 59
systems approach, 19:49-51
performance ratings, 19:51
teamwork, 17:12; 19:53-55
model, 19:55-56
pilot projects, 19:55-56
training, 19:54
top management commitment, 19:45,
49-50
TQMLIB, 19:45
university of Michigan, 19:24
Total Quality Management: a Sourcebook,
19:49
Total Quality Management for Libraries,
19:45, 48, 77
TQM, see Total quality management
TQMLIB, see Total Quality Management
for Libraries
Training, 20:34, 39-40, 42-43
Transaction log analysis, 19:16
Transborder Library Forums, 20:80, 90,
93-95
Tratado de Libre Comercio, see North
American Free Trade Agreement
Treatment substitution, 21:5-7, 15
Trends in Library Services Survey Report,
19:16
Tresor de la Langue Francaise, 19:192
Trezza, Al
economies of scale, 19:129
funding, 19:141
middleman issues, 19:139
public library systems, 19:126
Tufts Health Science Campus (THSC),
18:145
Tufts University IAIMS planning grant,
18:145-147
Tufts University School of Medicine
(TUSM), 18:145-147, 150-151
TULIP, see The University Licensing
Program
Turf wars, 20:33, 42
TURNIP, 21:55, 57
Tutors, 18:66



146

Tweedy, Cathy, 19:173

Tyer, Travis
catalytic agent, 19:131
competition, 19:138
funding, 19:142
mergers, 19:147
system workers, 19:132, 150
technology, 19:150

Ubel, Jim
concerns, 19:135
entrepreneurial activities, 19:143
funding, 19:142
library development, 19:128
mergers, 19:147
political trends, 19:137
resource sharing, 19:125, 130
system workers, 19:132
telecommunications, 19:152
UMLibText system, University of Michigan,
17:49
UNAM, see Universidad Nacional Auténoma
de México
UnCover, 17:65
UnCover2, 17:49
UNESCO, 19:219
UNIMARC, 19:225-226
United Kingdom
higher education
Follett report, 20:132
public funding, 20:131
technical infrastructure, 20:133-134
pilot site license initiative, 20:123,
131-148
Academic Press, 20:141, 143
Blackwell Publishers, 20:141, 143
development, 20:134-135
evaluation, 20:144
financial terms, 20:142-143
Institute of Physics Publishing, 20:141,
143
intellectual property rights, 20:142
licensing terms, 20:142
objectives, 20:136-138
progress, 20:141
publisher selection, 20:135-136,
138-141
timetable, 20:135
quality improvement, 19:74-75

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative index for Volumes 17-21

British Standard Institution BS§5750,
19:74
United States
book drives for Romania in, 18:196-198
IFLA committee, 17:233-234
Romanian librarianship and, 18:189-212
Romanians studying in, 18:203-206
United States Department of Commerce
Lehman Report, 21:9
United States Government
depository program, 19:170
Montbly Catalog to Government Publications,
19:177
United States Information Agency, 20:85
library fellows program, 20:95-96
Mexican/American Commission on
Cultural Cooperation, 20:106
Unit theories, 18:4
Universal Bibliographic Control and
International MARC Programme,
19:219
Universal decimal classification, 19:224
Universal Resource Locators, 21:51
Universidad Nacional Auténoma de México,
20:73-74
CUIB, 20:77
SERIUNAM, 20:84
Universitas 21, 21:33
Universities, virtual, see Virtual universities
University libraries, see Academic libraries
The University Licensing Program, 17:43;
19:29-30; 20:125-127
University Microfilms International, 17:64,
72; 19:36
University of Alaska, Fairbanks, 20:213
University of Arizona, 20:101
University of California, 19:193
Berkeley, 20:209-210
Extension, 21:33-34
San Francisco Medical Library, 19:88
University of Chicago, American Research
on the Treasury of the French
Language, 19:193
University of Chicago Press, 19:211
University of Georgia, 17:61, 70-76
electronic databases, 17:70-76
University of Illinois
Library Research Center, 19:3
microfilm catalog, 19:125
University of Towa, 20:210



Cumulative Index for Yolumes 17-21

University of Maryland at Baltimore
(UMAB) TAIMS site, 18:142-143
University of Massachusetts, Amherst,
20:203
University of Michigan
administrative management model,
19:31-34
complementary partnership, 19:31
joint ventures, 19:32
Borromean rings, 20:67-68
cooperative information delivery,
19:23-42
academic units partnerships, 19:26, 29
papyrology imaging project, 19:27-28
turf issues, 19:24
UMLib text project, 19:26-27
core journals, 19:36
Digital Library, 20:66
DIReCT, 19:29
gopher development, 19:28-29
Gopher Blue, 19:28
library/ITD coordination, 19:32-33
ULibrary, 19:28
Humanities Text Initiative, 19:37-38
UMLibText, 19:38
Information delivery, 19:23~42
Information Technology Division,
19:23-24
information technology environment
cooperative projects, 19:25-26
Future Computing Environment, 19:25
Michigan Terminal System, 19:25
institutional environment
distance learning, 19:25
value centered management, 19:24
instructional program, 20:50-51
Integrated Technology Instruction
Center, 19:30-31
JSTOR, 19:36-37; 20:66, 232-233
Kellogg CRISTAL-ED project, 20:47-68
core curriculum task force, 20:54~59
Cultural Heritage Initiative for Cultural
Outreach, 20:64-65
curriculum visions group, 20:57
distance-independent learning, 20:53,
61-63
Flint Community Networking Initiative,
20:63-64
goals, 20:52-53
phases, 20:53-54

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

147

project-based learning, 20:53, 59-61
specialization, 20:58-59
Making of America Project, 19:37
mandate, 20:51-52
Middle Years Digital Library, 20:66
Online Public Access Catalog, 19:40
outreach
campus digital library, 19:33
ComNet, 19:31
core competencies, 19:33-34
Digital Library Program, 19:33
document delivery, 19:30
MIRLYN, 19:36
MLink, 19:31
regional cooperation
Committee on Institutional
Cooperation, 19:40-42
Michigan Research Libraries Triangle,
19:39-40
user communities, 19:42
School of Information and Library
Studies, 20:47
social science data sets, 19:38-39
total quality management, 19:24
TULIP, 19:29-30
UM Information Gateway, 19:34-35
networked resources, 19:35
vision, 20:50-51, 57 ’
Vision 2010 study, 20:228
University of New England, 21:27
library service, 21:28
University of North Carolina, Greensboro,
20:211
University of Phoenix Online Campus,
21:37-38
University of Queensland, 21:27
University of Rhode Island, 20:203
University of South Australia, 21:31
University of South Carolina, 19:211
University of Toronto, 19:193
University of Utah IAIMS site, 18:143
University of Vermont, 20:203
University of Virginia Libraries, 19:204
University of Wisconsin
Milwaukee, 20:101
Parkside, 20:211
University Support for Electronic Publishing,
19:177
Urbanization, 19:120
Urban Libraries Council (ULC), 18:168



148

URLSs, see Universal Resource Locators

The URN Interoperability Project, see
TURNIP

User-centered services, 18:98

USIA, see United States Information Agency

Value-added services, 18:98
Values
academic libraries, 21:97-99
critical thinking, 21:100
diversity, 21:99-100
lifelong learning, 21:99
role of, 21:95
statements, 21:93
defined, 21:94-95
Ventilation for library indoor air quality,
18:223-224
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State
University, and electronic journals,
17:159-160
Virtual agents, 21:12-13
Virtual communities, and interactive
reference, 17:15
Virtual corporation, 21:11
Virtual libraries, staff, 17:101
Virtual reality, 21:13, 25
Virtual universities, 21:25-45
America Online, 21:34
" Australia, 21:26-33
correspondence schools, 21:26-27
library service, 21:27-30
Canada, 21:39-40
defined, 21:25-26
International University College, 21:36
library service, 21:27-32, 34, 36-38,
39-44
collection of materials, 21:42
electronic databases, 21:41-42
Electronic Library Network, 21:39
information literacy, 21:40-41
Internet, role of, 21:41
librarians, role of, 21:43~44
Mind Extension University, 21:35-36
National Technalogical University,
21:34-35,21:43
North America, 21:33-40
Open Learning Agency, 21:39-40
Universitas 21, 21:33
University of California Extension,
21:33-34

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

University of Phoenix Online Campus,
21:37-38
voicemail, 21:36
Western Governors University, 21:38-39
Virtual work, 20:20-21
Vision, 21:96
librarians, 20:2, 9
libraries, 20:35-36, 38
University of Michigan, School of
Information and Library Studies,
20:50-51, 57
Vistium, 20:62
Volatile organic compounds (VOCs),
18:217-218

W. K. Kellogg Foundation, 19:39; 20:50
HRISM program, 20:52
Walters, Clarence
competition, 19:138
economies of scale, 19:123
entrepreneurial activities, 19:145
forecasts, 19:147
resource sharing, 19:124
system services, 19:150
Warwick Framework, 21:58-59
Wayne-Oakland Library Federation, 19:117
book processing, 19:138
union catalog, 19:124
Wayne State University, 19:39
libraries, 19:76
WebCAT, 20:129
WebDOC, 20:129-130
Weibel, Kathleen
competition, 19:138
contract workers, 19:149
cutting edge, 19:149
entreprencurial activities, 19:143
information brokers, 19:139
_ new solutions, 19:133
resource sharing, 19:130
system services, 19:150
Western Cooperative for Educational
Telecommunications, 21:38
Western Governors University, 21:38-39
Western Interstate Commission for Higher
Education, 21:38
Westinghouse Electric Corporation
conditions of excellence, 19:57
Westlaw, 17:18-19



Cumulative Index for Yolumes 17-21

West Texas Library System, 19:124
Wetherbee, Lou
concerns, 19:135
economies of scale, 19:129
forecasts, 19:147
funding, 19:141-142
information superhighway, 19:146
local information, 19:151
restrospective conversion, 19:151
system workers, 19:132-133
technology, 19:137
WGU, see Western Governors University
Whatcom Community College, 20:203
White, Carl, 20:91
Wichita State Library, 19:68
Wide area information networks,
19:185-186
Z39.50-compliant software, 19:185
Wide Area Information Server, 17:23, 76,
134
Wilkins, Barratt
entrepreneurial activities, 19:145
funding, 19:141, 146
library development, 19:128
middleman issues, 19:139-140
Willians and Mary Quarterly, 19:36
Wisconsin-Ohio Reference Evaluation
Program, 19:68

© Emerald Group Publishing Limited

149

Workstations, 20:4-5
World Wide Web, 20:17, 19; 22, see also
Internet
cataloging, 21:66-68
history, 21:50
marketing, 21:8
Wright, Don
early system work, 19:121
system workers, 19:150
Wright State University, 20:7~8
Writing-across-the-curriculum, 20:202-203,
217
Writing-intensive-curriculum, 20:202,
217-218

Xavier University Library, focus groups,
19:52-53
Xerox Corporation, 17:6

Yale University, Project Open Book, 20:228,
233-234
York University, Ontario, 20:196

239.50, see Open Systems Interconnection
standard Z39.50
Zones of intervention, 18:64-65



	Cumulative Index for Volumes 17-21

